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Appendix A 

Test Information: 

Sample No.: 2X9R-2 Test Date: 2025/02/05~2025/02/21 

Test Site: RF Test Mode: Transmitting 

Tester: Arthur Su Test Result: Pass 
 

Environmental Conditions: 

Temperature: 

(°C) 
23.9-24.8 

Relative Humidity:

(%)
41-52 

ATM Pressure: 

(kPa) 
101.4-101.8 

 

Test Equipment List and Details: 

Manufacturer Description Model Serial Number 
Calibration 

Date 

Calibration 

Due Date 

BACL 
TEMP&HUMI Test 

Chamber 
BTH-150-40 30174 2024/04/01 2025/03/31 

R&S Spectrum Analyzer FSU26 200256 2024/04/01 2025/03/31 

R&S Spectrum Analyzer FSV40 101591 2024/04/01 2025/03/31 

 R&S   
 Wideband Radio 

Communication Tester   
CMW500   143458 2024/04/01 2025/03/31 

UNI-T Multimeter UT39A+ C210582554 2025/01/06 2026/01/05 

ZHAOXIN DC Power Supply RXN-6010D 21R6010D0912386 Each time N/A 

Unknown Coaxial tee connector Unknown 2204004 Each time N/A 

eastsheep Coaxial  Attenuator 2W-SMA-JK-18G 21060301 Each time N/A 

YINSAIGE Coaxial Cable SS402 SJ0100001 Each time N/A 

zhuoxiang Coaxial Cable SMA-178 211001 Each time N/A 

 * Statement of Traceability: China Certification ICT Co., Ltd (Dongguan) attests that all calibrations have been performed, traceable to 

National Primary Standards and International System of Units (SI).  

 

 

Tester:  Reviewer:  
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Frequency stability vs. temperature &Frequency stability vs. voltage Compliance 
 
FCC Part 22H 
 
B5 , TN/VN 

Mode 
Test Channel 

(MHz) 

Frequency Error Limit 

(ppm) 
Verdict 

(Hz) (ppm) 

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 836.5 -2.1 -0.002 ±2.5 Pass 

10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 836.5 -2.4 -0.003 ±2.5 Pass 
 
B5 , T1/VN 

Mode 
Test Channel 

(MHz) 

Frequency Error Limit 

(ppm) 
Verdict 

(Hz) (ppm) 

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 836.5 -1.5 -0.002 ±2.5 Pass 

10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 836.5 -2.3 -0.003 ±2.5 Pass 
 
B5 , T2/VN 

Mode 
Test Channel 

(MHz) 

Frequency Error Limit 

(ppm) 
Verdict 

(Hz) (ppm) 

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 836.5 -8.7 -0.010 ±2.5 Pass 

10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 836.5 -3.2 -0.004 ±2.5 Pass 
 
B5 , T3/VN 

Mode 
Test Channel 

(MHz) 

Frequency Error Limit 

(ppm) 
Verdict 

(Hz) (ppm) 

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 836.5 -1.4 -0.002 ±2.5 Pass 

10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 836.5 -1.8 -0.002 ±2.5 Pass 
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B5 , T4/VN 

Mode 
Test Channel 

(MHz) 

Frequency Error Limit 

(ppm) 
Verdict 

(Hz) (ppm) 

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 836.5 -1.1 -0.001 ±2.5 Pass 

10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 836.5 -2.9 -0.003 ±2.5 Pass 
 
B5 , T5/VN 

Mode 
Test Channel 

(MHz) 

Frequency Error Limit 

(ppm) 
Verdict 

(Hz) (ppm) 

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 836.5 -3.7 -0.004 ±2.5 Pass 

10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 836.5 -3.1 -0.004 ±2.5 Pass 
 
B5 , T6/VN 

Mode 
Test Channel 

(MHz) 

Frequency Error Limit 

(ppm) 
Verdict 

(Hz) (ppm) 

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 836.5 -5.1 -0.006 ±2.5 Pass 

10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 836.5 -4.7 -0.006 ±2.5 Pass 
 
B5 , T7/VN 

Mode 
Test Channel 

(MHz) 

Frequency Error Limit 

(ppm) 
Verdict 

(Hz) (ppm) 

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 836.5 -0.8 -0.001 ±2.5 Pass 

10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 836.5 -4.4 -0.005 ±2.5 Pass 
 
B5 , T8/VN 

Mode 
Test Channel 

(MHz) 

Frequency Error Limit 

(ppm) 
Verdict 

(Hz) (ppm) 

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 836.5 -2 -0.002 ±2.5 Pass 

10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 836.5 -0.5 -0.001 ±2.5 Pass 
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B5 , TN/VH 

Mode 
Test Channel 

(MHz) 

Frequency Error Limit 

(ppm) 
Verdict 

(Hz) (ppm) 

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 836.5 -6.5 -0.008 ±2.5 Pass 

10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 836.5 -2.4 -0.003 ±2.5 Pass 
 
B5 , TN/VL 

Mode 
Test Channel 

(MHz) 

Frequency Error Limit 

(ppm) 
Verdict 

(Hz) (ppm) 

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 836.5 -2.4 -0.003 ±2.5 Pass 

10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 836.5 -4.7 -0.006 ±2.5 Pass 
 
Note: 

Frequency Error (ppm)=Frequency Error (MHz)/Test Channel(MHz)*106 

TN: 20°C; T1: -30°C; T2: -20°C; T3: -10°C; T4: 0°C; T5: 10°C; T6: 30°C; T7: 40°C; T8: 50°C. 

VN: Normal Voltage; VL: Low Voltage; VH: High Voltage. 
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FCC Part 24E 
 
B2 , TN/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1851.100 1868.950 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1851.100 1868.950 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1891.050 1908.950 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1891.050 1908.950 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 
 
B2 , T1/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1851.100 1868.950 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1851.100 1869.000 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1891.100 1908.900 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1891.050 1908.950 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 
 
B2 , T2/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1851.100 1869.000 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1851.100 1869.000 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1891.100 1908.950 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1891.100 1908.950 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 
 
B2 , T3/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1851.100 1869.000 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1851.100 1868.950 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1891.100 1908.950 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1891.050 1908.950 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 
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B2 , T4/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1851.100 1869.000 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1851.100 1868.950 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1891.050 1908.950 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1891.100 1908.950 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 
 
B2 , T5/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1851.100 1868.950 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1851.100 1868.950 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1891.100 1908.950 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1891.100 1908.950 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 
 
B2 , T6/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1851.100 1869.000 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1851.100 1868.950 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1891.100 1908.950 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1891.050 1908.950 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 
 
B2 , T7/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1851.100 1868.950 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1851.100 1869.000 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1891.050 1908.950 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1891.050 1908.900 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 
 
B2 , T8/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1851.100 1869.000 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1851.100 1868.950 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1891.100 1908.900 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 
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Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1891.050 1908.900 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 
 
B2 , TN/VH 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1851.100 1869.000 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1851.100 1868.950 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1891.100 1908.950 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1891.050 1908.950 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 
 
B2 , TN/VL 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1851.100 1869.000 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1851.100 1868.950 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1891.050 1908.950 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1891.050 1908.950 1850 ~ 1910 Pass 
 
Note: 

TN: 20°C; T1: -30°C; T2: -20°C; T3: -10°C; T4: 0°C; T5: 10°C; T6: 30°C; T7: 40°C; T8: 50°C. 

VN: Normal Voltage; VL: Low Voltage; VH: High Voltage. 



   Report No.:2503P28739E-RF-00E 

  Page 8 of 286 

FCC Part 27 
 
B4 , TN/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1711.100 1728.950 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1711.100 1729.000 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1736.100 1753.950 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1736.100 1753.950 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 
 
B4 , T1/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1711.100 1728.950 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1711.100 1728.950 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1736.050 1754.000 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1736.100 1753.950 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 
 
B4 , T2/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1711.100 1729.000 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1711.100 1729.000 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1736.050 1754.000 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1736.100 1754.000 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 
 
B4 , T3/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1711.050 1728.950 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1711.050 1728.950 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1736.100 1754.000 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1736.050 1753.950 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 
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B4 , T4/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1711.050 1728.950 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1711.100 1728.950 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1736.100 1754.000 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1736.050 1753.950 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 
 
B4 , T5/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1711.050 1729.000 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1711.100 1728.950 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1736.100 1754.000 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1736.100 1754.000 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 
 
B4 , T6/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1711.050 1728.950 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1711.100 1728.950 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1736.100 1754.000 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1736.100 1753.950 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 
 
B4 , T7/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1711.100 1728.950 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1711.100 1728.950 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1736.100 1754.000 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1736.050 1754.000 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 
 
B4 , T8/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1711.100 1728.950 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1711.100 1728.950 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1736.100 1754.000 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 



   Report No.:2503P28739E-RF-00E 

  Page 10 of 286 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1736.100 1753.950 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 
 
B4 , TN/VH 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1711.100 1728.950 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1711.050 1728.950 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1736.100 1754.000 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1736.100 1754.000 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 
 
B4 , TN/VL 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1711.100 1728.950 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1711.050 1728.950 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1736.050 1754.000 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1736.100 1753.950 1710 ~ 1755 Pass 
 
B7 , TN/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2501.100 2518.950 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2501.100 2518.950 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2551.050 2568.950 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2551.100 2569.000 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 
 
B7 , T1/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2501.100 2518.950 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2501.100 2518.950 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2551.100 2569.000 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2551.050 2568.950 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 
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B7 , T2/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2501.100 2519.000 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2501.050 2519.000 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2551.050 2569.000 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2551.100 2568.950 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 
 
B7 , T3/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2501.100 2518.950 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2501.050 2519.000 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2551.100 2569.000 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2551.050 2568.950 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 
 
B7 , T4/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2501.100 2518.950 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2501.050 2519.000 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2551.100 2568.950 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2551.050 2569.000 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 
 
B7 , T5/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2501.050 2519.000 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2501.100 2519.000 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2551.100 2568.950 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2551.050 2569.000 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 
 
B7 , T6/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2501.100 2519.000 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2501.050 2518.950 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2551.050 2569.000 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 
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Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2551.050 2569.000 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 
 
B7 , T7/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2501.100 2519.000 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2501.100 2518.950 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2551.050 2569.000 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2551.100 2569.000 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 
 
B7 , T8/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2501.100 2518.950 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2501.100 2518.950 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2551.100 2569.000 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2551.100 2568.950 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 
 
B7 , TN/VH 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2501.100 2518.950 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2501.100 2518.950 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2551.100 2568.950 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2551.100 2568.950 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 
 
B7 , TN/VL 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2501.050 2519.000 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2501.100 2519.000 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2551.050 2569.000 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2551.050 2568.950 2500 ~ 2570 Pass 
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B12 , TN/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 699.525 708.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 699.525 708.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 706.525 715.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_25@25 710.950 715.500 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 706.525 715.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 
 
B12 , T1/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 699.525 708.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 699.525 708.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 706.525 715.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_25@25 711.000 715.500 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 706.525 715.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 
 
B12 , T2/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 699.525 708.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 699.500 708.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 706.525 715.450 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_25@25 710.975 715.500 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 706.525 715.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 
 
B12 , T3/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 699.525 708.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 699.525 708.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 706.525 715.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_25@25 710.975 715.525 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 706.525 715.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 
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B12 , T4/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 699.525 708.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 699.500 708.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 706.525 715.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_25@25 711.000 715.500 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 706.525 715.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 
 
B12 , T5/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 699.525 708.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 699.525 708.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 706.525 715.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_25@25 710.975 715.525 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 706.500 715.450 699 ~ 716 Pass 
 
B12 , T6/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 699.525 708.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 699.525 708.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 706.525 715.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_25@25 710.950 715.500 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 706.500 715.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 
 
B12 , T7/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 699.525 708.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 699.525 708.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 706.525 715.450 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_25@25 710.975 715.500 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 706.525 715.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 
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B12 , T8/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 699.525 708.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 699.525 708.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 706.525 715.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_25@25 710.975 715.525 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 706.500 715.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 
 
B12 , TN/VH 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 699.525 708.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 699.525 708.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 706.525 715.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_25@25 710.975 715.525 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 706.500 715.450 699 ~ 716 Pass 
 
B12 , TN/VL 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 699.525 708.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 699.525 708.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 706.525 715.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_25@25 710.975 715.525 699 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 706.525 715.475 699 ~ 716 Pass 
 
B17 , TN/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 704.525 713.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 704.525 713.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 706.525 715.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_25@25 710.950 715.525 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 706.525 715.450 704 ~ 716 Pass 
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B17 , T1/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 704.525 713.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 704.525 713.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 706.525 715.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_25@25 710.975 715.525 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 706.500 715.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 
 
B17 , T2/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 704.525 713.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 704.525 713.450 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 706.525 715.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_25@25 710.975 715.500 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 706.525 715.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 
 
B17 , T3/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 704.525 713.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 704.525 713.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 706.525 715.450 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_25@25 710.950 715.525 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 706.525 715.450 704 ~ 716 Pass 
 
B17 , T4/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 704.525 713.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 704.525 713.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 706.525 715.450 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_25@25 710.975 715.525 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 706.500 715.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 
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B17 , T5/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 704.525 713.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 704.525 713.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 706.525 715.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_25@25 710.975 715.525 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 706.525 715.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 
 
B17 , T6/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 704.550 713.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 704.525 713.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 706.525 715.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_25@25 710.950 715.500 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 706.525 715.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 
 
B17 , T7/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 704.525 713.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 704.525 713.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 706.525 715.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_25@25 710.975 715.500 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 706.525 715.450 704 ~ 716 Pass 
 
B17 , T8/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 704.525 713.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 704.525 713.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 706.525 715.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_25@25 710.975 715.525 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 706.525 715.450 704 ~ 716 Pass 
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B17 , TN/VH 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 704.525 713.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 704.525 713.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 706.525 715.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_25@25 710.975 715.525 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 706.525 715.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 
 
B17 , TN/VL 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 704.525 713.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 704.525 713.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 706.525 715.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_25@25 710.975 715.500 704 ~ 716 Pass 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 706.525 715.475 704 ~ 716 Pass 
 
B38 , TN/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2571.050 2588.950 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2571.050 2588.950 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2601.100 2619.000 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2601.100 2618.950 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 
 
B38 , T1/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2571.050 2588.950 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2571.050 2588.950 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2601.100 2619.000 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2601.100 2618.950 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 
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B38 , T2/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2571.050 2588.950 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2571.100 2588.950 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2601.100 2619.000 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2601.150 2618.950 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 
 
B38 , T3/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2571.100 2588.950 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2571.050 2588.950 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2601.100 2618.950 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2601.100 2619.000 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 
 
B38 , T4/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2571.100 2588.950 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2571.100 2588.950 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2601.100 2618.950 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2601.100 2618.950 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 
 
B38 , T5/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2571.050 2588.950 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2571.100 2588.950 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2601.050 2619.000 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2601.100 2619.000 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 
 
B38 , T6/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2571.100 2588.950 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2571.050 2588.950 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2601.100 2619.000 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 
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Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2601.100 2618.950 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 
 
B38 , T7/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2571.100 2588.950 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2571.050 2588.950 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2601.100 2619.000 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2601.100 2619.000 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 
 
B38 , T8/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2571.100 2588.900 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2571.100 2588.950 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2601.100 2619.000 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2601.050 2618.950 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 
 
B38 , TN/VH 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2571.100 2588.950 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2571.050 2588.950 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2601.100 2619.000 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2601.100 2619.000 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 
 
B38 , TN/VL 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2571.050 2588.950 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2571.050 2588.950 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2601.100 2619.000 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2601.050 2618.950 2570 ~ 2620 Pass 
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B41 , TN/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2497.100 2515.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2497.050 2515.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2671.100 2689.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2671.100 2688.950 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 
 
B41 , T1/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2497.050 2515.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2497.100 2515.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2671.150 2689.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2671.100 2689.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 
 
B41 , T2/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2497.100 2515.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2497.100 2515.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2671.100 2688.950 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2671.150 2688.950 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 
 
B41 , T3/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2497.100 2515.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2497.100 2515.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2671.150 2689.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2671.100 2688.950 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 
 
B41 , T4/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2497.100 2515.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2497.100 2515.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2671.100 2688.950 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 
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Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2671.100 2688.950 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 
 
B41 , T5/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2497.100 2515.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2497.100 2515.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2671.100 2689.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2671.100 2689.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 
 
B41 , T6/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2497.100 2515.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2497.100 2514.950 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2671.100 2689.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2671.100 2689.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 
 
B41 , T7/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2497.100 2515.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2497.100 2514.950 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2671.100 2689.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2671.150 2688.950 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 
 
B41 , T8/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2497.100 2515.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2497.100 2515.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2671.100 2688.950 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2671.100 2689.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 
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B41 , TN/VH 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2497.100 2515.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2497.100 2515.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2671.100 2689.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2671.150 2689.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 
 
B41 , TN/VL 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 2497.050 2514.950 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 2497.100 2515.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 2671.100 2689.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 2671.150 2689.000 2496 ~ 2690 Pass 
 
B66 , TN/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1711.100 1728.950 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1711.050 1728.950 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1761.050 1778.950 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1761.050 1779.000 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 
 
B66 , T1/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1711.100 1728.950 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1711.100 1728.950 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1761.050 1778.950 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1761.100 1778.950 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 
 
B66 , T2/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1711.100 1728.950 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1711.100 1729.000 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1761.100 1779.000 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 
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Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1761.050 1779.000 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 
 
B66 , T3/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1711.100 1728.950 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1711.100 1728.950 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1761.050 1779.000 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1761.100 1778.950 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 
 
B66 , T4/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1711.100 1729.000 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1711.100 1728.950 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1761.050 1779.000 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1761.100 1779.000 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 
 
B66 , T5/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1711.100 1728.950 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1711.100 1728.950 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1761.100 1779.000 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1761.100 1778.950 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 
 
B66 , T6/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1711.100 1728.950 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1711.100 1728.950 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1761.100 1779.000 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1761.050 1779.000 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 



   Report No.:2503P28739E-RF-00E 

  Page 25 of 286 

 
B66 , T7/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1711.100 1728.950 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1711.100 1728.950 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1761.050 1779.000 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1761.100 1779.000 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 
 
B66 , T8/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1711.100 1728.950 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1711.100 1728.950 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1761.050 1778.950 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1761.100 1779.000 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 
 
B66 , TN/VH 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1711.100 1728.950 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1711.050 1728.950 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1761.050 1779.000 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1761.100 1779.000 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 
 
B66 , TN/VL 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 1711.100 1729.000 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 1711.100 1728.950 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 1761.050 1779.000 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 1761.050 1779.000 1710 ~ 1780 Pass 
 
B42_1 , TN/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

1_20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 3451.100 3468.950 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 

1_20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 3451.050 3468.950 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 

1_20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 3531.050 3549.000 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 
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Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

1_20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 3531.050 3548.950 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 
 
B42_1 , T1/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

1_20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 3451.100 3469.000 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 

1_20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 3451.050 3469.000 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 

1_20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 3531.100 3548.950 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 

1_20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 3531.100 3548.950 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 
 
B42_1 , T2/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

1_20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 3451.100 3469.000 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 

1_20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 3451.050 3468.950 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 

1_20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 3531.100 3549.000 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 

1_20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 3531.050 3548.950 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 
 
B42_1 , T3/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

1_20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 3451.050 3468.950 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 

1_20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 3451.050 3469.000 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 

1_20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 3531.100 3548.950 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 

1_20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 3531.050 3548.950 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 
 
B42_1 , T4/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

1_20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 3451.050 3468.950 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 

1_20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 3451.050 3468.950 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 

1_20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 3531.100 3548.950 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 

1_20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 3531.100 3549.000 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 
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B42_1 , T5/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

1_20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 3451.100 3468.950 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 

1_20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 3451.100 3468.950 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 

1_20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 3531.100 3548.950 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 

1_20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 3531.100 3548.950 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 
 
B42_1 , T6/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

1_20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 3451.100 3468.950 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 

1_20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 3451.100 3468.950 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 

1_20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 3531.100 3548.950 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 

1_20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 3531.100 3549.000 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 
 
B42_1 , T7/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

1_20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 3451.100 3468.950 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 

1_20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 3451.050 3469.000 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 

1_20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 3531.050 3548.950 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 

1_20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 3531.050 3548.950 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 
 
B42_1 , T8/VN 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

1_20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 3451.100 3469.000 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 

1_20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 3451.050 3469.000 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 

1_20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 3531.100 3549.000 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 

1_20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 3531.100 3548.950 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 
 
B42_1 , TN/VH 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

1_20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 3451.050 3469.000 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 

1_20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 3451.100 3468.950 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 

1_20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 3531.100 3548.950 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 
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Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

1_20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 3531.050 3548.950 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 
 
B42_1 , TN/VL 

Mode 
F_L 

(MHz) 

F_H 

(MHz) 

Limit 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

1_20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 3451.100 3469.000 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 

1_20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 3451.100 3468.950 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 

1_20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 3531.100 3548.950 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 

1_20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 3531.050 3548.950 3450 ~ 3550 Pass 
 
Note: 

TN: 20°C; T1: -30°C; T2: -20°C; T3: -10°C; T4: 0°C; T5: 10°C; T6: 30°C; T7: 40°C; T8: 50°C. 

VN: Normal Voltage; VL: Low Voltage; VH: High Voltage. 
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Occupied Bandwidth 
 
FCC Part 22H 
 
B5 , Normal 

Mode 
99% OBW 

(MHz) 

26dB BW 

(MHz) 

1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_6@0 1.078 1.257 

1.4MHz_Low_16QAM_6@0 1.086 1.291 

1.4MHz_Middle_QPSK_6@0 1.081 1.257 

1.4MHz_Middle_16QAM_6@0 1.095 1.305 

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_6@0 1.081 1.260 

1.4MHz_High_16QAM_6@0 1.084 1.285 

3MHz_Low_QPSK_15@0 2.682 2.910 

3MHz_Low_16QAM_15@0 2.682 2.916 

3MHz_Middle_QPSK_15@0 2.682 2.910 

3MHz_Middle_16QAM_15@0 2.688 2.928 

3MHz_High_QPSK_15@0 2.676 2.922 

3MHz_High_16QAM_15@0 2.682 2.916 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 4.460 4.850 

5MHz_Low_16QAM_25@0 4.470 4.850 

5MHz_Middle_QPSK_25@0 4.460 4.790 

5MHz_Middle_16QAM_25@0 4.480 4.870 

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 4.470 4.850 

5MHz_High_16QAM_25@0 4.470 4.860 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 8.940 9.700 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 8.920 9.700 

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 8.940 9.680 

10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 8.980 9.620 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 8.940 9.620 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 8.940 9.680 



   Report No.:2503P28739E-RF-00E 

  Page 30 of 286 

 
B5 , Normal 

1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

1.4MHz_Low_16QAM_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

1.4MHz_Middle_QPSK_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  08:40:55

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 824.7 MHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 20 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -11.75 dBm

   824.064400000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.34 dB 

     1.257200000 MHz

D1 15.196 dBm

D2 -10.804 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  08:41:30
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  08:43:04
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  08:43:48
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  08:45:42

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  08:46:24
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1.4MHz_Middle_16QAM_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

1.4MHz_High_16QAM_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  08:48:17

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  08:48:58
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  08:50:36
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  08:51:11

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  08:52:59
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  08:53:44
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3MHz_Low_QPSK_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

3MHz_Low_16QAM_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

3MHz_Middle_QPSK_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  08:55:26
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  08:56:03

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  08:57:11

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su
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Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  08:59:00

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 836.5 MHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 30 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   2001

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -13.38 dBm

   835.054000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -2.81 dB 

     2.910000000 MHz

D1 12.833 dBm

D2 -13.167 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  08:59:42
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3MHz_Middle_16QAM_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

3MHz_High_QPSK_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

3MHz_High_16QAM_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:00:56
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:01:44
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:03:00

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:03:37

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:04:44
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:05:21
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5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_Low_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_Middle_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:06:51
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:07:22
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:08:24
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:08:56
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:10:11
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:10:53
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5MHz_Middle_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_High_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:12:07

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 836.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -15.61 dBm

   834.070000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.16 dB 

     4.870000000 MHz

D1 10.963 dBm

D2 -15.037 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:12:55
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:14:02
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:14:35
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:15:41

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:16:14
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10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:18:04
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:18:47
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:20:03
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:20:45
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:22:04
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:22:49
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10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:24:16
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:25:01
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:26:21
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:27:08
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ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:28:27
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -16.49 dBm

   839.180000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.41 dB 

     9.680000000 MHz

D1 11.552 dBm

D2 -14.448 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:29:12
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FCC Part 24E 
 
B2 , Normal 

Mode 
99% OBW 

(MHz) 

26dB BW 

(MHz) 

1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_6@0 1.092 1.288 

1.4MHz_Low_16QAM_6@0 1.084 1.274 

1.4MHz_Middle_QPSK_6@0 1.078 1.257 

1.4MHz_Middle_16QAM_6@0 1.086 1.285 

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_6@0 1.081 1.254 

1.4MHz_High_16QAM_6@0 1.092 1.299 

3MHz_Low_QPSK_15@0 2.682 2.916 

3MHz_Low_16QAM_15@0 2.688 2.934 

3MHz_Middle_QPSK_15@0 2.688 2.904 

3MHz_Middle_16QAM_15@0 2.682 2.928 

3MHz_High_QPSK_15@0 2.682 2.928 

3MHz_High_16QAM_15@0 2.682 2.910 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 4.480 4.870 

5MHz_Low_16QAM_25@0 4.460 4.810 

5MHz_Middle_QPSK_25@0 4.480 4.840 

5MHz_Middle_16QAM_25@0 4.470 4.930 

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 4.470 4.880 

5MHz_High_16QAM_25@0 4.480 4.840 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 8.940 9.680 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 8.940 9.700 

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 8.960 9.640 

10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 8.920 9.620 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 8.940 9.860 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 8.960 9.700 

15MHz_Low_QPSK_75@0 13.440 14.520 

15MHz_Low_16QAM_75@0 13.440 14.490 

15MHz_Middle_QPSK_75@0 13.470 14.610 

15MHz_Middle_16QAM_75@0 13.440 14.610 

15MHz_High_QPSK_75@0 13.440 14.490 

15MHz_High_16QAM_75@0 13.440 14.520 
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Mode 
99% OBW 

(MHz) 

26dB BW 

(MHz) 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 17.840 19.360 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 17.840 19.160 

20MHz_Middle_QPSK_100@0 17.920 19.200 

20MHz_Middle_16QAM_100@0 17.920 19.120 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 17.880 19.240 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 17.840 19.200 
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B2 , Normal 

1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

1.4MHz_Low_16QAM_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

1.4MHz_Middle_QPSK_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.8507 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 20 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            8.03 dBm

     1.850540400 GHz

OBW  1.092000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            0.92 dBm

     1.850154000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            2.14 dBm

     1.851246000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  17:55:09

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.8507 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 20 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -19.14 dBm

     1.850053200 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.85 dB 

     1.288000000 MHz

D1 7.679 dBm

D2 -18.321 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  17:55:27

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.8507 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 20 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            6.65 dBm

     1.851198400 GHz

OBW  1.083600000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            0.61 dBm

     1.850156800 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            0.64 dBm

     1.851240400 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  17:56:25

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.8507 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 20 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -19.74 dBm

     1.850061600 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.12 dB 

     1.274000000 MHz

D1 6.704 dBm

D2 -19.296 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  17:56:44

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.88 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 20 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            8.70 dBm

     1.879927200 GHz

OBW  1.078000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            0.64 dBm

     1.879459600 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            2.26 dBm

     1.880537600 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  17:57:42

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.88 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 20 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -17.89 dBm

     1.879364400 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.21 dB 

     1.257200000 MHz

D1 8.66 dBm

D2 -17.34 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  17:58:01
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1.4MHz_Middle_16QAM_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

1.4MHz_High_16QAM_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.88 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 20 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            6.42 dBm

     1.879566000 GHz

OBW  1.086400000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            0.12 dBm

     1.879456800 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            0.89 dBm

     1.880543200 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  17:59:01

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.88 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 20 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -20.18 dBm

     1.879356000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.93 dB 

     1.285200000 MHz

D1 6.434 dBm

D2 -19.566 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  17:59:20

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.9093 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 20 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            7.72 dBm

     1.909468000 GHz

OBW  1.080800000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -0.20 dBm

     1.908756800 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            1.65 dBm

     1.909837600 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:00:26

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.9093 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 20 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -18.78 dBm

     1.908664400 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.46 dB 

     1.254400000 MHz

D1 7.731 dBm

D2 -18.269 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:00:49

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.9093 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 20 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            6.97 dBm

     1.909188000 GHz

OBW  1.092000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -0.09 dBm

     1.908754000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            0.12 dBm

     1.909846000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:01:55

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.9093 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 20 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -20.14 dBm

     1.908647600 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.93 dB 

     1.299200000 MHz

D1 6.87 dBm

D2 -19.13 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:02:18
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3MHz_Low_QPSK_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

3MHz_Low_16QAM_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

3MHz_Middle_QPSK_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.8515 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            6.76 dBm

     1.851308000 GHz

OBW  2.682000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            1.78 dBm

     1.850156000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            3.16 dBm

     1.852838000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:03:30

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.8515 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 30 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -19.62 dBm

     1.850036000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -1.80 dB 

     2.916000000 MHz

D1 6.757 dBm

D2 -19.243 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:03:49

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.8515 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            5.41 dBm

     1.850894000 GHz

OBW  2.688000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            0.03 dBm

     1.850156000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            0.05 dBm

     1.852844000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:04:38

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.8515 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 30 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -21.59 dBm

     1.850030000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.22 dB 

     2.934000000 MHz

D1 5.112 dBm

D2 -20.888 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:04:58

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.88 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            6.05 dBm

     1.880228000 GHz

OBW  2.688000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.30 dBm

     1.878656000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            3.18 dBm

     1.881344000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:05:35

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.88 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 30 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -20.26 dBm

     1.878548000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.79 dB 

     2.904000000 MHz

D1 5.978 dBm

D2 -20.022 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:05:54
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3MHz_Middle_16QAM_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

3MHz_High_QPSK_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

3MHz_High_16QAM_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.88 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            4.79 dBm

     1.879016000 GHz

OBW  2.682000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            1.56 dBm

     1.878656000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            1.30 dBm

     1.881338000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:06:32

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.88 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 30 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -21.76 dBm

     1.878524000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.19 dB 

     2.928000000 MHz

D1 4.559 dBm

D2 -21.441 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:06:51

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.9085 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            5.79 dBm

     1.908884000 GHz

OBW  2.682000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            1.76 dBm

     1.907156000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            2.12 dBm

     1.909838000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:07:35

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.9085 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 30 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -21.25 dBm

     1.907030000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -1.05 dB 

     2.928000000 MHz

D1 5.763 dBm

D2 -20.237 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:08:00

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.9085 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            5.11 dBm

     1.907474000 GHz

OBW  2.682000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            0.93 dBm

     1.907156000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -0.17 dBm

     1.909838000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:08:42

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.9085 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 30 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -20.63 dBm

     1.907048000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -1.81 dB 

     2.910000000 MHz

D1 5.551 dBm

D2 -20.449 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:09:06
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5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_Low_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_Middle_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.8525 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            6.30 dBm

     1.852630000 GHz

OBW  4.480000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.46 dBm

     1.850270000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            3.29 dBm

     1.854750000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:10:11

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.8525 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -21.08 dBm

     1.850060000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -1.00 dB 

     4.870000000 MHz

D1 6.135 dBm

D2 -19.865 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:10:27

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.8525 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]
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     1.851670000 GHz

OBW  4.460000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            0.65 dBm

     1.850270000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            1.71 dBm

     1.854730000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:11:00

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.8525 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -19.35 dBm

     1.850090000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.97 dB 

     4.810000000 MHz

D1 6.757 dBm

D2 -19.243 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:11:16

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.88 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            6.35 dBm

     1.881950000 GHz

OBW  4.480000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.23 dBm

     1.877760000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            1.65 dBm

     1.882240000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:11:50

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.88 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -20.45 dBm

     1.877580000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.45 dB 

     4.840000000 MHz

D1 5.933 dBm

D2 -20.067 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:12:04
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5MHz_Middle_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_High_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.88 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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     1.882060000 GHz

OBW  4.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.53 dBm

     1.877760000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            0.60 dBm

     1.882230000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:12:38

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.88 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -22.92 dBm

     1.877540000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.57 dB 

     4.930000000 MHz

D1 3.928 dBm

D2 -22.072 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:12:53

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.9075 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            5.32 dBm

     1.906780000 GHz

OBW  4.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            0.91 dBm

     1.905260000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            1.95 dBm

     1.909730000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:13:31

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.9075 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -22.14 dBm

     1.905060000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.44 dB 

     4.880000000 MHz

D1 5.144 dBm

D2 -20.856 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:13:49

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.9075 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            4.36 dBm

     1.907100000 GHz

OBW  4.480000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            0.82 dBm

     1.905260000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -0.49 dBm

     1.909740000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:14:35

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.9075 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -21.71 dBm

     1.905090000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -1.25 dB 

     4.840000000 MHz

D1 4.29 dBm

D2 -21.71 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:14:54
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10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.855 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            6.31 dBm

     1.858860000 GHz

OBW  8.940000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            1.63 dBm

     1.850540000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            2.40 dBm

     1.859480000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:16:05

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.855 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -21.08 dBm

     1.850160000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            1.56 dB 

     9.680000000 MHz

D1 6.786 dBm

D2 -19.214 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:16:25

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.855 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]
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     1.858860000 GHz

OBW  8.940000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            3.16 dBm

     1.850540000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            1.22 dBm

     1.859480000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:17:06

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.855 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -20.94 dBm

     1.850200000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -2.38 dB 

     9.700000000 MHz

D1 5.455 dBm

D2 -20.545 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:17:26

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.88 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            5.57 dBm

     1.881480000 GHz

OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.24 dBm

     1.875520000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            1.77 dBm

     1.884480000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:18:02

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.88 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -20.30 dBm

     1.875160000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.19 dB 

     9.640000000 MHz

D1 5.95 dBm

D2 -20.05 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:18:18



   Report No.:2503P28739E-RF-00E 

  Page 47 of 286 

 
10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.88 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            5.35 dBm

     1.879120000 GHz

OBW  8.920000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            1.03 dBm

     1.875540000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            1.25 dBm

     1.884460000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:18:53

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.88 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -21.33 dBm

     1.875180000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.68 dB 

     9.620000000 MHz

D1 5.034 dBm

D2 -20.966 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:19:09

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.905 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            6.55 dBm

     1.903840000 GHz

OBW  8.940000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            1.81 dBm

     1.900520000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            2.14 dBm

     1.909460000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:19:53

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.905 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -27.42 dBm

     1.899940000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            5.97 dB 

     9.860000000 MHz

D1 5.976 dBm

D2 -20.024 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:20:16

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.905 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            5.15 dBm

     1.900560000 GHz

OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            3.32 dBm

     1.900500000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            0.43 dBm

     1.909460000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:21:00

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.905 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -22.00 dBm

     1.900160000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -1.87 dB 

     9.700000000 MHz

D1 4.904 dBm

D2 -21.096 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:21:23
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15MHz_Low_QPSK_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

15MHz_Low_16QAM_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

15MHz_Middle_QPSK_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.8575 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]
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     1.858580000 GHz

OBW 13.440000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            3.12 dBm

     1.850810000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            4.70 dBm

     1.864250000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:22:39

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.8575 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -19.24 dBm

     1.850240000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.81 dB 

    14.520000000 MHz

D1 7.534 dBm

D2 -18.466 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:23:01

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.8575 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz
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MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            7.78 dBm

     1.864040000 GHz

OBW 13.440000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.01 dBm

     1.850810000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            2.99 dBm

     1.864250000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:23:47

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.8575 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -19.26 dBm

     1.850300000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            1.49 dB 

    14.490000000 MHz

D1 8.297 dBm

D2 -17.703 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:24:10

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.88 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            7.17 dBm

     1.880150000 GHz

OBW 13.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            3.01 dBm

     1.873280000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            2.41 dBm

     1.886750000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:24:56

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.88 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms
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RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz
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     1.872680000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            2.45 dB 

    14.610000000 MHz

D1 7.251 dBm

D2 -18.749 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:25:12
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15MHz_Middle_16QAM_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

15MHz_High_QPSK_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

15MHz_High_16QAM_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.88 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz
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MAXH

SGL 
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     1.876100000 GHz

OBW 13.440000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.83 dBm

     1.873280000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            3.37 dBm

     1.886720000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:25:50

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.88 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -21.32 dBm

     1.872680000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.57 dB 

    14.610000000 MHz

D1 6 dBm

D2 -20 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:26:05

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.9025 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            8.46 dBm

     1.896140000 GHz

OBW 13.440000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            4.03 dBm

     1.895780000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            2.79 dBm

     1.909220000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:26:48

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.9025 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -17.28 dBm

     1.895330000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -4.93 dB 

    14.490000000 MHz

D1 8.846 dBm

D2 -17.154 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:27:11

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.9025 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            6.89 dBm

     1.896650000 GHz

OBW 13.440000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.19 dBm

     1.895780000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            1.06 dBm

     1.909220000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:27:55

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.9025 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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-40

-30
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-10

0
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -20.16 dBm

     1.895240000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.42 dB 

    14.520000000 MHz

D1 6.885 dBm

D2 -19.115 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:28:18
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20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

20MHz_Middle_QPSK_100@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.86 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            6.47 dBm

     1.863520000 GHz

OBW 17.840000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            1.91 dBm

     1.851120000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            3.12 dBm

     1.868960000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:30:03

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.86 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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-40
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -19.81 dBm

     1.850440000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.14 dB 

    19.360000000 MHz

D1 6.496 dBm

D2 -19.504 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:30:28

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.86 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            7.05 dBm

     1.859760000 GHz

OBW 17.840000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            1.90 dBm

     1.851120000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            1.97 dBm

     1.868960000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:31:14

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.86 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -23.15 dBm

     1.850520000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.86 dB 

    19.160000000 MHz

D1 6.038 dBm

D2 -19.962 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:31:39

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.88 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            6.79 dBm

     1.876000000 GHz

OBW 17.920000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            5.44 dBm

     1.871080000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            2.38 dBm

     1.889000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:32:21

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.88 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -20.48 dBm

     1.870360000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.98 dB 

    19.200000000 MHz

D1 6.519 dBm

D2 -19.481 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:32:41
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20MHz_Middle_16QAM_100@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.88 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            5.24 dBm

     1.875520000 GHz

OBW 17.920000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.57 dBm

     1.871040000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            1.03 dBm

     1.888960000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:33:22

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.88 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -21.05 dBm

     1.870440000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.63 dB 

    19.120000000 MHz

D1 6.214 dBm

D2 -19.786 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:33:41

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.9 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz
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MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            7.14 dBm

     1.896720000 GHz

OBW 17.880000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.54 dBm

     1.891080000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            2.09 dBm

     1.908960000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:34:26

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.9 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -21.86 dBm

     1.890400000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.85 dB 

    19.240000000 MHz

D1 6.221 dBm

D2 -19.779 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:34:56

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.9 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            6.02 dBm

     1.895240000 GHz

OBW 17.840000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            1.03 dBm

     1.891080000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            0.64 dBm

     1.908920000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:35:40

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.9 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms
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RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz
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SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -22.77 dBm

     1.890360000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            2.35 dB 

    19.200000000 MHz

D1 5.763 dBm

D2 -20.237 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:36:02
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FCC Part 27 
 
B4 , Normal 

Mode 
99% OBW 

(MHz) 

26dB BW 

(MHz) 

1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_6@0 1.081 1.263 

1.4MHz_Low_16QAM_6@0 1.098 1.302 

1.4MHz_Middle_QPSK_6@0 1.092 1.280 

1.4MHz_Middle_16QAM_6@0 1.084 1.280 

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_6@0 1.078 1.266 

1.4MHz_High_16QAM_6@0 1.081 1.282 

3MHz_Low_QPSK_15@0 2.682 2.916 

3MHz_Low_16QAM_15@0 2.682 2.922 

3MHz_Middle_QPSK_15@0 2.688 2.910 

3MHz_Middle_16QAM_15@0 2.682 2.928 

3MHz_High_QPSK_15@0 2.682 2.916 

3MHz_High_16QAM_15@0 2.682 2.916 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 4.470 4.840 

5MHz_Low_16QAM_25@0 4.470 4.840 

5MHz_Middle_QPSK_25@0 4.470 4.870 

5MHz_Middle_16QAM_25@0 4.470 4.880 

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 4.470 4.830 

5MHz_High_16QAM_25@0 4.470 4.840 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 8.960 9.780 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 8.940 9.680 

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 8.960 9.680 

10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 8.940 9.640 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 8.960 9.660 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 8.960 9.640 

15MHz_Low_QPSK_75@0 13.440 14.730 

15MHz_Low_16QAM_75@0 13.410 14.430 

15MHz_Middle_QPSK_75@0 13.440 14.640 

15MHz_Middle_16QAM_75@0 13.470 14.670 

15MHz_High_QPSK_75@0 13.410 14.520 

15MHz_High_16QAM_75@0 13.410 14.520 
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Mode 
99% OBW 

(MHz) 

26dB BW 

(MHz) 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 17.880 19.320 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 17.880 19.160 

20MHz_Middle_QPSK_100@0 17.920 19.200 

20MHz_Middle_16QAM_100@0 17.920 19.160 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 17.840 19.200 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 17.880 19.200 
 
B7 , Normal 

Mode 
99% OBW 

(MHz) 

26dB BW 

(MHz) 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 4.470 4.830 

5MHz_Low_16QAM_25@0 4.470 4.920 

5MHz_Middle_QPSK_25@0 4.470 4.850 

5MHz_Middle_16QAM_25@0 4.460 4.840 

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 4.470 4.860 

5MHz_High_16QAM_25@0 4.480 4.840 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 8.960 9.660 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 8.940 9.680 

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 8.940 9.620 

10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 8.980 9.660 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 8.960 9.640 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 8.960 9.740 

15MHz_Low_QPSK_75@0 13.470 14.550 

15MHz_Low_16QAM_75@0 13.470 14.490 

15MHz_Middle_QPSK_75@0 13.440 14.550 

15MHz_Middle_16QAM_75@0 13.470 14.610 

15MHz_High_QPSK_75@0 13.440 14.670 

15MHz_High_16QAM_75@0 13.470 14.610 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 17.880 19.360 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 17.880 19.160 

20MHz_Middle_QPSK_100@0 17.880 19.040 

20MHz_Middle_16QAM_100@0 17.880 19.120 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 17.880 19.240 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 17.920 19.440 
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B12 , Normal 

Mode 
99% OBW 

(MHz) 

26dB BW 

(MHz) 

1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_6@0 1.081 1.263 

1.4MHz_Low_16QAM_6@0 1.086 1.288 

1.4MHz_Middle_QPSK_6@0 1.081 1.266 

1.4MHz_Middle_16QAM_6@0 1.092 1.313 

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_6@0 1.095 1.313 

1.4MHz_High_16QAM_6@0 1.084 1.294 

3MHz_Low_QPSK_15@0 2.682 2.916 

3MHz_Low_16QAM_15@0 2.688 2.910 

3MHz_Middle_QPSK_15@0 2.688 2.922 

3MHz_Middle_16QAM_15@0 2.688 2.916 

3MHz_High_QPSK_15@0 2.682 2.940 

3MHz_High_16QAM_15@0 2.682 2.910 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 4.480 4.830 

5MHz_Low_16QAM_25@0 4.470 4.830 

5MHz_Middle_QPSK_25@0 4.460 4.860 

5MHz_Middle_16QAM_25@0 4.460 4.840 

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 4.470 4.830 

5MHz_High_16QAM_25@0 4.470 4.880 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 8.960 9.680 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 8.960 9.660 

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 8.940 9.760 

10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 8.960 9.680 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 8.940 9.560 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 8.940 9.660 
 
B13 , Normal 

Mode 
99% OBW 

(MHz) 

26dB BW 

(MHz) 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 4.480 4.840 

5MHz_Low_16QAM_25@0 4.460 4.870 

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 4.460 4.830 

5MHz_High_16QAM_25@0 4.470 4.810 

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 8.940 9.640 

10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 8.920 9.620 
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B17 , Normal 

Mode 
99% OBW 

(MHz) 

26dB BW 

(MHz) 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 4.480 4.860 

5MHz_Low_16QAM_25@0 4.470 4.840 

5MHz_Middle_QPSK_25@0 4.460 4.840 

5MHz_Middle_16QAM_25@0 4.460 4.860 

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 4.470 4.860 

5MHz_High_16QAM_25@0 4.470 4.830 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 8.920 9.640 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 8.920 9.640 

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 8.920 9.600 

10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 8.940 9.620 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 8.940 9.600 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 8.940 9.640 
 
B38 , Normal 

Mode 
99% OBW 

(MHz) 

26dB BW 

(MHz) 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 4.460 4.800 

5MHz_Low_16QAM_25@0 4.470 4.810 

5MHz_Middle_QPSK_25@0 4.470 4.910 

5MHz_Middle_16QAM_25@0 4.450 4.800 

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 4.460 4.950 

5MHz_High_16QAM_25@0 4.460 5 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 8.960 10.260 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 8.940 9.720 

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 8.960 9.800 

10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 8.940 9.620 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 8.960 9.620 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 8.940 9.660 

15MHz_Low_QPSK_75@0 13.440 15.390 

15MHz_Low_16QAM_75@0 13.440 15.030 

15MHz_Middle_QPSK_75@0 13.470 16.380 

15MHz_Middle_16QAM_75@0 13.440 15.390 

15MHz_High_QPSK_75@0 13.470 14.730 

15MHz_High_16QAM_75@0 13.470 15.810 
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Mode 
99% OBW 

(MHz) 

26dB BW 

(MHz) 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 17.880 22 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 17.880 19.240 

20MHz_Middle_QPSK_100@0 17.920 20.720 

20MHz_Middle_16QAM_100@0 17.880 22.720 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 17.920 20.240 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 17.920 19.080 
 
B41 , Normal 

Mode 
99% OBW 

(MHz) 

26dB BW 

(MHz) 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 4.460 4.800 

5MHz_Low_16QAM_25@0 4.460 4.900 

5MHz_Middle_QPSK_25@0 4.470 4.870 

5MHz_Middle_16QAM_25@0 4.470 4.820 

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 4.470 4.780 

5MHz_High_16QAM_25@0 4.450 5.670 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 8.940 9.720 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 8.960 9.540 

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 8.960 10.840 

10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 8.940 9.800 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 8.960 10.900 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 8.960 9.680 

15MHz_Low_QPSK_75@0 13.470 16.650 

15MHz_Low_16QAM_75@0 13.440 16.050 

15MHz_Middle_QPSK_75@0 13.440 15.150 

15MHz_Middle_16QAM_75@0 13.470 15.630 

15MHz_High_QPSK_75@0 13.470 16.290 

15MHz_High_16QAM_75@0 13.410 15.480 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 17.880 21.200 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 17.840 23.360 

20MHz_Middle_QPSK_100@0 17.880 21.760 

20MHz_Middle_16QAM_100@0 17.880 19.200 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 17.880 21.760 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 17.840 19.320 
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B66 , Normal 

Mode 
99% OBW 

(MHz) 

26dB BW 

(MHz) 

1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_6@0 1.089 1.277 

1.4MHz_Low_16QAM_6@0 1.081 1.288 

1.4MHz_Middle_QPSK_6@0 1.078 1.260 

1.4MHz_Middle_16QAM_6@0 1.086 1.291 

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_6@0 1.078 1.254 

1.4MHz_High_16QAM_6@0 1.084 1.282 

3MHz_Low_QPSK_15@0 2.688 2.910 

3MHz_Low_16QAM_15@0 2.688 2.934 

3MHz_Middle_QPSK_15@0 2.682 2.904 

3MHz_Middle_16QAM_15@0 2.682 2.934 

3MHz_High_QPSK_15@0 2.688 2.916 

3MHz_High_16QAM_15@0 2.682 2.916 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 4.470 4.830 

5MHz_Low_16QAM_25@0 4.460 4.840 

5MHz_Middle_QPSK_25@0 4.480 4.880 

5MHz_Middle_16QAM_25@0 4.470 4.890 

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 4.480 4.860 

5MHz_High_16QAM_25@0 4.460 4.870 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 8.960 9.660 

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 8.960 9.740 

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 8.940 9.580 

10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 8.940 9.680 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 8.960 9.680 

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 8.940 9.660 

15MHz_Low_QPSK_75@0 13.410 14.520 

15MHz_Low_16QAM_75@0 13.410 14.610 

15MHz_Middle_QPSK_75@0 13.410 14.580 

15MHz_Middle_16QAM_75@0 13.410 14.580 

15MHz_High_QPSK_75@0 13.440 14.430 

15MHz_High_16QAM_75@0 13.470 14.610 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 17.920 19.120 

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 17.880 19.240 

20MHz_Middle_QPSK_100@0 17.880 19.080 
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Mode 
99% OBW 

(MHz) 

26dB BW 

(MHz) 

20MHz_Middle_16QAM_100@0 17.880 19.200 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 17.920 19.080 

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 17.920 19.120 
 
B42_1 , Normal 

Mode 
99% OBW 

(MHz) 

26dB BW 

(MHz) 

1_5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 4.480 4.780 

1_5MHz_Low_16QAM_25@0 4.470 4.980 

1_5MHz_Middle_QPSK_25@0 4.470 4.800 

1_5MHz_Middle_16QAM_25@0 4.470 4.820 

1_5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 4.470 4.850 

1_5MHz_High_16QAM_25@0 4.460 4.930 

1_10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 8.960 9.720 

1_10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 8.960 9.840 

1_10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 8.960 9.680 

1_10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 8.960 9.660 

1_10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 8.960 9.700 

1_10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 8.960 9.640 

1_15MHz_Low_QPSK_75@0 13.410 14.490 

1_15MHz_Low_16QAM_75@0 13.470 14.760 

1_15MHz_Middle_QPSK_75@0 13.440 14.430 

1_15MHz_Middle_16QAM_75@0 13.440 14.490 

1_15MHz_High_QPSK_75@0 13.440 14.610 

1_15MHz_High_16QAM_75@0 13.470 14.460 

1_20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 17.880 19.200 

1_20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 17.920 19 

1_20MHz_Middle_QPSK_100@0 17.880 19 

1_20MHz_Middle_16QAM_100@0 17.920 19.080 

1_20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 17.880 19.040 

1_20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 17.920 18.960 
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B4 , Normal 

1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

1.4MHz_Low_16QAM_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

1.4MHz_Middle_QPSK_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7107 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 20 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           10.65 dBm

     1.710719600 GHz

OBW  1.080800000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            3.70 dBm

     1.710156800 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            5.34 dBm

     1.711237600 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:48:14

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7107 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 20 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -15.51 dBm

     1.710064400 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.04 dB 

     1.262800000 MHz

D1 10.767 dBm

D2 -15.233 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:48:37

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7107 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 20 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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-40
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-10

0
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            9.76 dBm

     1.711145200 GHz

OBW  1.097600000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.22 dBm

     1.710148400 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            3.04 dBm

     1.711246000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:49:46

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7107 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 20 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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-40
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0
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40

SWP   200 of   200
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -16.41 dBm

     1.710044800 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.38 dB 

     1.302000000 MHz

D1 9.722 dBm

D2 -16.278 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:50:09

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 20 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           11.04 dBm

     1.732337600 GHz

OBW  1.092000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            3.62 dBm

     1.731954000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            4.89 dBm

     1.733046000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:51:09

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 20 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -15.15 dBm

     1.731856000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.01 dB 

     1.279600000 MHz

D1 10.985 dBm

D2 -15.015 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:51:28
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1.4MHz_Middle_16QAM_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

1.4MHz_High_16QAM_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 20 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            9.66 dBm

     1.732318000 GHz

OBW  1.083600000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            3.36 dBm

     1.731956800 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            3.37 dBm

     1.733040400 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:52:28

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 20 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -16.62 dBm

     1.731858800 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.57 dB 

     1.279600000 MHz

D1 9.58 dBm

D2 -16.42 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:52:47

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7543 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 20 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

           11.59 dBm

     1.754218800 GHz

OBW  1.078000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            5.65 dBm

     1.753759600 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            4.76 dBm

     1.754837600 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:53:48

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7543 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 20 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   2001

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -14.04 dBm

     1.753658800 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.47 dB 

     1.265600000 MHz

D1 12.164 dBm

D2 -13.836 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:54:07

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7543 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 20 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            9.77 dBm

     1.754118000 GHz

OBW  1.080800000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            4.93 dBm

     1.753759600 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            3.48 dBm

     1.754840400 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:55:22

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7543 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 20 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -17.44 dBm

     1.753661600 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.08 dB 

     1.282400000 MHz

D1 9.489 dBm

D2 -16.511 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:55:41
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3MHz_Low_QPSK_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

3MHz_Low_16QAM_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

3MHz_Middle_QPSK_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7115 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            8.83 dBm

     1.711320000 GHz

OBW  2.682000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            5.46 dBm

     1.710156000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            5.27 dBm

     1.712838000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:56:53

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7115 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 30 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10
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30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -18.22 dBm

     1.710036000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            1.19 dB 

     2.916000000 MHz

D1 9.329 dBm

D2 -16.671 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:57:16

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7115 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30
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0
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            7.44 dBm

     1.710900000 GHz

OBW  2.682000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.53 dBm

     1.710156000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            4.55 dBm

     1.712838000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:57:59

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7115 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 30 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -18.92 dBm

     1.710036000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.20 dB 

     2.922000000 MHz

D1 7.965 dBm

D2 -18.035 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:58:23

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            9.62 dBm

     1.732962000 GHz

OBW  2.688000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            5.93 dBm

     1.731156000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            5.58 dBm

     1.733844000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:59:01

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 30 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -17.05 dBm

     1.731048000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.65 dB 

     2.910000000 MHz

D1 9.617 dBm

D2 -16.383 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:59:20
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3MHz_Middle_16QAM_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

3MHz_High_QPSK_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

3MHz_High_16QAM_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            7.88 dBm

     1.733484000 GHz

OBW  2.682000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            3.85 dBm

     1.731156000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            4.19 dBm

     1.733838000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  18:59:59

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 30 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -18.99 dBm

     1.731018000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.51 dB 

     2.928000000 MHz

D1 8.047 dBm

D2 -17.953 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:00:23

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7535 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            9.33 dBm

     1.753884000 GHz

OBW  2.682000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            4.75 dBm

     1.752156000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            5.52 dBm

     1.754838000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:01:07

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7535 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 30 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -17.10 dBm

     1.752036000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.16 dB 

     2.916000000 MHz

D1 9.337 dBm

D2 -16.663 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:01:26

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7535 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            8.86 dBm

     1.752492000 GHz

OBW  2.682000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            4.34 dBm

     1.752156000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            4.49 dBm

     1.754838000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:02:06

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7535 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 30 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -17.71 dBm

     1.752042000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -1.44 dB 

     2.916000000 MHz

D1 8.627 dBm

D2 -17.373 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:02:25
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5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_Low_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_Middle_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7125 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz
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MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            8.68 dBm

     1.712620000 GHz

OBW  4.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            4.11 dBm

     1.710270000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            5.76 dBm

     1.714740000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:03:31

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7125 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -17.40 dBm

     1.710070000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.64 dB 

     4.840000000 MHz

D1 8.608 dBm

D2 -17.392 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:03:49

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7125 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            7.63 dBm

     1.712100000 GHz

OBW  4.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.57 dBm

     1.710270000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            3.33 dBm

     1.714740000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:04:35

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7125 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -20.16 dBm

     1.710080000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            2.01 dB 

     4.840000000 MHz

D1 9.064 dBm

D2 -16.936 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:04:53

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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0
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30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            8.56 dBm

     1.732230000 GHz

OBW  4.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            5.39 dBm

     1.730270000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            5.11 dBm

     1.734740000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:05:28

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40
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-20

-10

0
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -18.41 dBm

     1.730060000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.03 dB 

     4.870000000 MHz

D1 8.942 dBm

D2 -17.058 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:05:43
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5MHz_Middle_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_High_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            7.90 dBm

     1.731140000 GHz

OBW  4.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            3.69 dBm

     1.730270000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            5.38 dBm

     1.734740000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:06:18

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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0
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -18.67 dBm

     1.730060000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -1.97 dB 

     4.880000000 MHz

D1 7.531 dBm

D2 -18.469 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:06:33

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7525 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            8.79 dBm

     1.754260000 GHz

OBW  4.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            5.45 dBm

     1.750260000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            5.27 dBm

     1.754730000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:07:08

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7525 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -17.96 dBm

     1.750090000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.18 dB 

     4.830000000 MHz

D1 8.57 dBm

D2 -17.43 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:07:24

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7525 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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0
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            8.06 dBm

     1.753100000 GHz

OBW  4.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            4.66 dBm

     1.750270000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            5.36 dBm

     1.754740000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:07:59

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7525 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -18.88 dBm

     1.750080000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.23 dB 

     4.840000000 MHz

D1 7.803 dBm

D2 -18.197 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:08:15
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10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.715 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            9.25 dBm

     1.712060000 GHz

OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            4.60 dBm

     1.710520000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            4.51 dBm

     1.719480000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:09:33

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.715 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -23.42 dBm

     1.710040000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            5.75 dB 

     9.780000000 MHz

D1 8.981 dBm

D2 -17.019 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:09:54

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.715 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            8.03 dBm

     1.715220000 GHz

OBW  8.940000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            3.21 dBm

     1.710540000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            3.95 dBm

     1.719480000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:10:35

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.715 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -20.37 dBm

     1.710180000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.71 dB 

     9.680000000 MHz

D1 8.176 dBm

D2 -17.824 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:10:53

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            9.26 dBm

     1.733500000 GHz

OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            5.39 dBm

     1.728020000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            5.13 dBm

     1.736980000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:11:26

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -17.43 dBm

     1.727640000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.06 dB 

     9.680000000 MHz

D1 9.326 dBm

D2 -16.674 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:11:40
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10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            8.43 dBm

     1.735440000 GHz

OBW  8.940000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            4.31 dBm

     1.728040000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            4.30 dBm

     1.736980000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:12:13

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -18.90 dBm

     1.727640000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.01 dB 

     9.640000000 MHz

D1 8.602 dBm

D2 -17.398 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:12:27

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.75 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           10.18 dBm

     1.748820000 GHz

OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            5.87 dBm

     1.745520000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            6.29 dBm

     1.754480000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:13:06

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.75 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -20.05 dBm

     1.745140000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            3.41 dB 

     9.660000000 MHz

D1 9.787 dBm

D2 -16.213 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:13:25

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.75 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            8.34 dBm

     1.746600000 GHz

OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            3.97 dBm

     1.745520000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            4.99 dBm

     1.754480000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:14:03

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.75 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -20.25 dBm

     1.745160000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            1.58 dB 

     9.640000000 MHz

D1 8.318 dBm

D2 -17.682 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:14:31
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15MHz_Low_QPSK_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

15MHz_Low_16QAM_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

15MHz_Middle_QPSK_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7175 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           10.84 dBm

     1.712700000 GHz

OBW 13.440000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            5.65 dBm

     1.710780000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            7.39 dBm

     1.724220000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:15:43

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7175 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -15.88 dBm

     1.710210000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -4.76 dB 

    14.730000000 MHz

D1 10.738 dBm

D2 -15.262 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:16:01

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7175 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           10.21 dBm

     1.724040000 GHz

OBW 13.410000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            6.80 dBm

     1.710810000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            5.09 dBm

     1.724220000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:16:40

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7175 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -15.65 dBm

     1.710270000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.63 dB 

    14.430000000 MHz

D1 10.395 dBm

D2 -15.605 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:16:59

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           10.93 dBm

     1.738020000 GHz

OBW 13.440000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            6.77 dBm

     1.725810000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            6.67 dBm

     1.739250000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:17:34

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -17.13 dBm

     1.725240000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -2.74 dB 

    14.640000000 MHz

D1 10.494 dBm

D2 -15.506 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:17:49



   Report No.:2503P28739E-RF-00E 

  Page 68 of 286 

 
15MHz_Middle_16QAM_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

15MHz_High_QPSK_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

15MHz_High_16QAM_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            9.59 dBm

     1.728570000 GHz

OBW 13.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            5.72 dBm

     1.725780000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            6.36 dBm

     1.739250000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:18:24

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -16.66 dBm

     1.725210000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -2.75 dB 

    14.670000000 MHz

D1 9.54 dBm

D2 -16.46 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:18:39

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7475 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           11.06 dBm

     1.741110000 GHz

OBW 13.410000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            6.66 dBm

     1.740810000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            7.03 dBm

     1.754220000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:19:18

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7475 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -15.59 dBm

     1.740330000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -1.04 dB 

    14.520000000 MHz

D1 11.28 dBm

D2 -14.72 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:19:36

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7475 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           10.57 dBm

     1.753710000 GHz

OBW 13.410000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            5.22 dBm

     1.740810000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            5.45 dBm

     1.754220000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:20:16

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7475 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -15.93 dBm

     1.740240000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.96 dB 

    14.520000000 MHz

D1 10.197 dBm

D2 -15.803 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:20:34
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20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

20MHz_Middle_QPSK_100@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.72 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            9.99 dBm

     1.713320000 GHz

OBW 17.880000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            4.79 dBm

     1.711080000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            6.48 dBm

     1.728960000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:22:09

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.72 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -19.68 dBm

     1.710400000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -2.69 dB 

    19.320000000 MHz

D1 10.029 dBm

D2 -15.971 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:22:28

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.72 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            8.46 dBm

     1.718720000 GHz

OBW 17.880000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            3.88 dBm

     1.711080000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            4.12 dBm

     1.728960000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:23:08

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.72 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -20.90 dBm

     1.710400000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            2.21 dB 

    19.160000000 MHz

D1 8.648 dBm

D2 -17.352 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:23:26

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           10.36 dBm

     1.734100000 GHz

OBW 17.920000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            7.44 dBm

     1.723540000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            8.17 dBm

     1.741460000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:24:05

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -19.69 dBm

     1.722900000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            1.94 dB 

    19.200000000 MHz

D1 9.853 dBm

D2 -16.147 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:24:21
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20MHz_Middle_16QAM_100@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            8.78 dBm

     1.733740000 GHz

OBW 17.920000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            3.87 dBm

     1.723580000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            5.03 dBm

     1.741500000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:25:08

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7325 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -21.73 dBm

     1.722940000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            3.65 dB 

    19.160000000 MHz

D1 8.671 dBm

D2 -17.329 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:25:23

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.745 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz
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MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           10.68 dBm

     1.747440000 GHz

OBW 17.840000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            6.40 dBm

     1.736120000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            8.53 dBm

     1.753960000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:26:03

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.745 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -16.43 dBm

     1.735440000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.22 dB 

    19.200000000 MHz

D1 10.639 dBm

D2 -15.361 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:26:21

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.745 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            8.72 dBm

     1.741960000 GHz

OBW 17.880000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            4.45 dBm

     1.736080000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            5.08 dBm

     1.753960000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:27:01

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.745 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -21.38 dBm

     1.735360000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            3.44 dB 

    19.200000000 MHz

D1 8.686 dBm

D2 -17.314 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:27:19
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B7 , Normal 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_Low_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_Middle_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.5025 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            3.38 dBm

     2.503100000 GHz

OBW  4.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -0.26 dBm

     2.500270000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -1.11 dBm

     2.504740000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:31:08

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.5025 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -22.92 dBm

     2.500080000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.14 dB 

     4.830000000 MHz

D1 3.318 dBm

D2 -22.682 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:31:26

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.5025 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            1.46 dBm

     2.503110000 GHz

OBW  4.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -2.52 dBm

     2.500270000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -2.50 dBm

     2.504740000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:32:06

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.5025 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -26.87 dBm

     2.500060000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.45 dB 

     4.920000000 MHz

D1 0.845 dBm

D2 -25.155 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:32:23

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.535 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz
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MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            2.77 dBm

     2.535770000 GHz

OBW  4.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -1.52 dBm

     2.532770000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            0.37 dBm

     2.537240000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:33:02

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.535 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK
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SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -23.61 dBm

     2.532560000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -2.29 dB 

     4.850000000 MHz

D1 3.062 dBm

D2 -22.938 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:33:21
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5MHz_Middle_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_High_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.535 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            2.27 dBm

     2.533620000 GHz

OBW  4.460000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -0.14 dBm

     2.532770000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -1.60 dBm

     2.537230000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:33:59

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.535 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -24.58 dBm

     2.532580000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.59 dB 

     4.840000000 MHz

D1 2.399 dBm

D2 -23.601 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:34:18

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.5675 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz
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MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            2.86 dBm

     2.567440000 GHz

OBW  4.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -0.51 dBm

     2.565270000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -1.28 dBm

     2.569740000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:34:56

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.5675 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -24.09 dBm

     2.565070000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.59 dB 

     4.860000000 MHz

D1 2.68 dBm

D2 -23.32 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:35:15

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.5675 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            1.23 dBm

     2.566560000 GHz

OBW  4.480000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -1.26 dBm

     2.565260000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -1.75 dBm

     2.569740000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:35:52

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.5675 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms
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RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -25.24 dBm

     2.565080000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.93 dB 

     4.840000000 MHz

D1 1.524 dBm

D2 -24.476 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:36:11
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10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.505 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz
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MAXH
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            2.72 dBm

     2.508920000 GHz

OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -0.88 dBm

     2.500520000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -1.38 dBm

     2.509480000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:37:24

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.505 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -23.24 dBm

     2.500180000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.70 dB 

     9.660000000 MHz

D1 2.866 dBm

D2 -23.134 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:37:45

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.505 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            2.00 dBm

     2.506960000 GHz

OBW  8.940000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -1.49 dBm

     2.500540000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -2.47 dBm

     2.509480000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:38:26

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.505 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -24.99 dBm

     2.500120000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            1.00 dB 

     9.680000000 MHz

D1 2.244 dBm

D2 -23.756 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:38:48

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.535 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            3.66 dBm

     2.533840000 GHz

OBW  8.940000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -1.24 dBm

     2.530540000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -0.53 dBm

     2.539480000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:39:30

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.535 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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0
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -23.14 dBm

     2.530200000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -2.25 dB 

     9.620000000 MHz

D1 3.735 dBm

D2 -22.265 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:39:48
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10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.535 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            1.70 dBm

     2.531600000 GHz

OBW  8.980000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -1.76 dBm

     2.530500000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -2.66 dBm

     2.539480000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:40:28

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.535 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -24.21 dBm

     2.530200000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -3.41 dB 

     9.660000000 MHz

D1 1.896 dBm

D2 -24.104 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:40:47

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.565 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            3.58 dBm

     2.565500000 GHz

OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -1.61 dBm

     2.560520000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -1.50 dBm

     2.569480000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:41:29

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.565 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -23.67 dBm

     2.560140000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.70 dB 

     9.640000000 MHz

D1 3.622 dBm

D2 -22.378 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:41:50

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.565 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            2.14 dBm

     2.568140000 GHz

OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -1.51 dBm

     2.560520000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -2.08 dBm

     2.569480000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:42:33

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.565 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -24.59 dBm

     2.560160000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.31 dB 

     9.740000000 MHz

D1 2.198 dBm

D2 -23.802 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:42:54
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15MHz_Low_QPSK_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

15MHz_Low_16QAM_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

15MHz_Middle_QPSK_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.5075 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            4.46 dBm

     2.504200000 GHz

OBW 13.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            0.28 dBm

     2.500780000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            0.87 dBm

     2.514250000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:44:03

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.5075 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -21.67 dBm

     2.500240000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -2.01 dB 

    14.550000000 MHz

D1 4.619 dBm

D2 -21.381 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:44:25

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.5075 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            3.15 dBm

     2.506330000 GHz

OBW 13.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -0.40 dBm

     2.500780000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -0.14 dBm

     2.514250000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:45:08

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.5075 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -22.86 dBm

     2.500210000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.02 dB 

    14.490000000 MHz

D1 3.78 dBm

D2 -22.22 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:45:31

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.535 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            4.73 dBm

     2.537220000 GHz

OBW 13.440000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            1.12 dBm

     2.528310000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            0.50 dBm

     2.541750000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:46:15

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.535 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -22.71 dBm

     2.527770000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.76 dB 

    14.550000000 MHz

D1 4.527 dBm

D2 -21.473 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:46:38
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15MHz_Middle_16QAM_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

15MHz_High_QPSK_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

15MHz_High_16QAM_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.535 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            4.07 dBm

     2.541090000 GHz

OBW 13.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -0.21 dBm

     2.528310000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -1.16 dBm

     2.541780000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:47:21

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.535 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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0
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -24.65 dBm

     2.527710000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.64 dB 

    14.610000000 MHz

D1 4.596 dBm

D2 -21.404 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:47:45

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.5625 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            5.00 dBm

     2.556890000 GHz

OBW 13.440000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            1.45 dBm

     2.555810000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            0.11 dBm

     2.569250000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:48:31

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.5625 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -21.22 dBm

     2.555210000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -4.77 dB 

    14.670000000 MHz

D1 4.833 dBm

D2 -21.167 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:48:57

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.5625 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            4.22 dBm

     2.560550000 GHz

OBW 13.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -1.07 dBm

     2.555780000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -1.97 dBm

     2.569250000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:49:41

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.5625 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -22.60 dBm

     2.555210000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.40 dB 

    14.610000000 MHz

D1 4.215 dBm

D2 -21.785 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:50:04
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20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

20MHz_Middle_QPSK_100@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.51 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            3.38 dBm

     2.514840000 GHz

OBW 17.880000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -1.52 dBm

     2.501080000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -0.71 dBm

     2.518960000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:51:17

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.51 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -24.15 dBm

     2.500320000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.29 dB 

    19.360000000 MHz

D1 3.787 dBm

D2 -22.213 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:51:40

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.51 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            2.89 dBm

     2.509720000 GHz

OBW 17.880000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -2.19 dBm

     2.501080000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -1.95 dBm

     2.518960000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:52:24

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.51 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -24.83 dBm

     2.500440000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.59 dB 

    19.160000000 MHz

D1 2.551 dBm

D2 -23.449 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:52:48

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.535 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            4.41 dBm

     2.536600000 GHz

OBW 17.880000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            0.88 dBm

     2.526080000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            0.81 dBm

     2.543960000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:53:36

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.535 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -22.98 dBm

     2.525480000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.39 dB 

    19.040000000 MHz

D1 3.581 dBm

D2 -22.419 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:54:03
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20MHz_Middle_16QAM_100@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.535 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            3.55 dBm

     2.537160000 GHz

OBW 17.880000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -1.15 dBm

     2.526080000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -0.91 dBm

     2.543960000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:54:50

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.535 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -25.00 dBm

     2.525480000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.03 dB 

    19.120000000 MHz

D1 3.398 dBm

D2 -22.602 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:55:17

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.56 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            3.77 dBm

     2.551320000 GHz

OBW 17.880000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -0.63 dBm

     2.551080000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            1.70 dBm

     2.568960000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:56:04

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.56 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -22.54 dBm

     2.550440000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -1.39 dB 

    19.240000000 MHz

D1 3.543 dBm

D2 -22.457 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:56:29

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.56 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            2.70 dBm

     2.557520000 GHz

OBW 17.920000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -0.84 dBm

     2.551040000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -2.49 dBm

     2.568960000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:57:16

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.56 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -24.40 dBm

     2.550280000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -2.88 dB 

    19.440000000 MHz

D1 2.429 dBm

D2 -23.571 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 19.FEB.2025  18:57:42
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B12 , Normal 

1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

1.4MHz_Low_16QAM_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

1.4MHz_Middle_QPSK_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 699.7 MHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 20 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

           15.38 dBm

   699.630000000 MHz

OBW  1.080800000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            7.43 dBm

   699.156800000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            8.89 dBm

   700.237600000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:31:46

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 699.7 MHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 20 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   2001

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -12.13 dBm

   699.058800000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.92 dB 

     1.262800000 MHz

D1 15.49 dBm

D2 -10.51 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:32:23

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 699.7 MHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 20 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz
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MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

           13.26 dBm

   699.512400000 MHz

OBW  1.086400000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            6.90 dBm

   699.156800000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            8.14 dBm

   700.243200000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:34:00

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 699.7 MHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 20 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   2001

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -13.10 dBm

   699.061600000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.81 dB 

     1.288000000 MHz

D1 13.279 dBm

D2 -12.721 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:34:38

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 707.5 MHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 20 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz
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MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           14.54 dBm

   707.662400000 MHz

OBW  1.080800000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            7.53 dBm

   706.956800000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            7.68 dBm

   708.037600000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:36:19

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 707.5 MHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 20 kHz

VBW 100 kHz
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MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   2001

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -12.58 dBm

   706.861600000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.32 dB 

     1.265600000 MHz

D1 14.287 dBm

D2 -11.713 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:36:58



   Report No.:2503P28739E-RF-00E 

  Page 80 of 286 

 
1.4MHz_Middle_16QAM_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

1.4MHz_High_16QAM_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 707.5 MHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 20 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

           13.75 dBm

   707.388000000 MHz

OBW  1.092000000 MHz
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Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            6.85 dBm

   706.954000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            5.99 dBm

   708.046000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:38:38

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 707.5 MHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 20 kHz

VBW 100 kHz
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MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -12.45 dBm

   706.830800000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -1.24 dB 

     1.313200000 MHz

D1 13.679 dBm

D2 -12.321 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:39:16

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 715.3 MHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 20 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

           14.61 dBm

   715.137600000 MHz

OBW  1.094800000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            6.29 dBm

   714.748400000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            7.87 dBm

   715.843200000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:40:56

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 715.3 MHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 20 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -11.65 dBm

   714.625200000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.79 dB 

     1.313200000 MHz

D1 14.426 dBm

D2 -11.574 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:41:36

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 715.3 MHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 20 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

           13.13 dBm

   715.115200000 MHz

OBW  1.083600000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            7.33 dBm

   714.756800000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            6.39 dBm

   715.840400000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:43:26

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 715.3 MHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 20 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   2001

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -13.31 dBm

   714.644800000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.36 dB 

     1.293600000 MHz

D1 13.188 dBm

D2 -12.812 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:44:05
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3MHz_Low_QPSK_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

3MHz_Low_16QAM_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

3MHz_Middle_QPSK_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 700.5 MHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

           13.19 dBm

   700.314000000 MHz

OBW  2.682000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            8.04 dBm

   699.156000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            8.17 dBm

   701.838000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:46:01

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 700.5 MHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 30 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   2001

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -13.22 dBm

   699.030000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.07 dB 

     2.916000000 MHz

D1 13.008 dBm

D2 -12.992 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:46:47

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 700.5 MHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           11.08 dBm

   699.882000000 MHz

OBW  2.688000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            6.77 dBm

   699.156000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            7.06 dBm

   701.844000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:48:05

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 700.5 MHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 30 kHz

VBW 100 kHz
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MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -15.67 dBm

   699.042000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            1.17 dB 

     2.910000000 MHz

D1 11.586 dBm

D2 -14.414 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:48:51

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 707.5 MHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           13.02 dBm

   707.962000000 MHz

OBW  2.688000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            8.15 dBm

   706.156000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            9.70 dBm

   708.844000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:49:50

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 707.5 MHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 30 kHz

VBW 100 kHz
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SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -15.14 dBm

   706.042000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            1.05 dB 

     2.922000000 MHz

D1 13.039 dBm

D2 -12.961 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:50:18
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3MHz_Middle_16QAM_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

3MHz_High_QPSK_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

3MHz_High_16QAM_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 707.5 MHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

           11.40 dBm

   707.254000000 MHz

OBW  2.688000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            8.03 dBm

   706.156000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            7.47 dBm

   708.844000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:51:18

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 707.5 MHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 30 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -17.07 dBm

   706.024000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            2.32 dB 

     2.916000000 MHz

D1 11.374 dBm

D2 -14.626 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:51:45

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 714.5 MHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

           12.53 dBm

   713.408000000 MHz

OBW  2.682000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            8.90 dBm

   713.156000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            7.85 dBm

   715.838000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:52:41

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 714.5 MHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 30 kHz

VBW 100 kHz
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SWP   200 of   2001

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -13.55 dBm

   713.018000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -2.54 dB 

     2.940000000 MHz

D1 12.48 dBm

D2 -13.52 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:53:06

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 714.5 MHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz
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MAXH
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

           12.60 dBm

   713.486000000 MHz

OBW  2.682000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            8.42 dBm

   713.156000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            6.92 dBm

   715.838000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:54:11

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 714.5 MHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*
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RBW 30 kHz

VBW 100 kHz
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SWP   200 of   2001

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -14.02 dBm

   713.042000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -1.38 dB 

     2.910000000 MHz

D1 12.705 dBm

D2 -13.295 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:54:37
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5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_Low_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_Middle_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 701.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

           12.12 dBm

   699.700000000 MHz

OBW  4.480000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            7.97 dBm

   699.260000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           10.30 dBm

   703.740000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:56:11

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 701.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   2001

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -13.41 dBm

   699.080000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.51 dB 

     4.830000000 MHz

D1 13.128 dBm

D2 -12.872 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:56:38

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 701.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           10.80 dBm

   702.120000000 MHz

OBW  4.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            7.66 dBm

   699.270000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            7.73 dBm

   703.740000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:57:37

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 701.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -15.16 dBm

   699.080000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.73 dB 

     4.830000000 MHz

D1 11.4 dBm

D2 -14.6 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:58:03

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 707.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           12.09 dBm

   708.700000000 MHz

OBW  4.460000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            8.46 dBm

   705.280000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            9.97 dBm

   709.740000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:59:01

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 707.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -17.40 dBm

   705.060000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            3.27 dB 

     4.860000000 MHz

D1 12.246 dBm

D2 -13.754 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  09:59:27
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5MHz_Middle_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_High_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 707.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           11.97 dBm

   706.120000000 MHz

OBW  4.460000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            6.97 dBm

   705.270000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            7.72 dBm

   709.730000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:00:27

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 707.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -15.99 dBm

   705.070000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.69 dB 

     4.840000000 MHz

D1 11.695 dBm

D2 -14.305 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:00:51

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 713.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           12.91 dBm

   715.450000000 MHz

OBW  4.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            8.47 dBm

   711.260000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            7.86 dBm

   715.730000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:01:46

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 713.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -15.63 dBm

   711.070000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            1.49 dB 

     4.830000000 MHz

D1 12.576 dBm

D2 -13.424 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:02:06

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 713.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           11.49 dBm

   711.810000000 MHz

OBW  4.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            9.81 dBm

   711.260000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            6.69 dBm

   715.730000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:03:08

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 713.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -14.83 dBm

   711.040000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.89 dB 

     4.880000000 MHz

D1 11.233 dBm

D2 -14.767 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:03:29
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10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 704 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

           13.05 dBm

   707.920000000 MHz

OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            9.20 dBm

   699.520000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            9.87 dBm

   708.480000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:05:05

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 704 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -15.45 dBm

   699.140000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            1.99 dB 

     9.680000000 MHz

D1 12.566 dBm

D2 -13.434 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:05:34

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 704 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           11.83 dBm

   703.120000000 MHz

OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            7.39 dBm

   699.520000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            8.25 dBm

   708.480000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:06:38

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 704 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -15.87 dBm

   699.160000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            1.51 dB 

     9.660000000 MHz

D1 11.682 dBm

D2 -14.318 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:07:06

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 707.5 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

           12.90 dBm

   705.880000000 MHz

OBW  8.940000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            7.90 dBm

   703.040000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            9.30 dBm

   711.980000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:08:08

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 707.5 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   2001

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -13.68 dBm

   702.700000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -5.52 dB 

     9.760000000 MHz

D1 13.559 dBm

D2 -12.441 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:08:36
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10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 707.5 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           11.86 dBm

   709.240000000 MHz

OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            8.27 dBm

   703.020000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            7.32 dBm

   711.980000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:09:38

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 707.5 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -14.96 dBm

   702.680000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -2.54 dB 

     9.680000000 MHz

D1 11.767 dBm

D2 -14.233 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:10:06

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 711 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           13.74 dBm

   708.040000000 MHz

OBW  8.940000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            8.99 dBm

   706.520000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            8.10 dBm

   715.460000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:11:08

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 711 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   2001

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -13.96 dBm

   706.160000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            1.29 dB 

     9.560000000 MHz

D1 13.821 dBm

D2 -12.179 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:11:35

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 711 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           11.99 dBm

   711.200000000 MHz

OBW  8.940000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            6.96 dBm

   706.520000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            6.78 dBm

   715.460000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:12:38

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 711 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -16.49 dBm

   706.160000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            2.35 dB 

     9.660000000 MHz

D1 12.142 dBm

D2 -13.858 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:13:12
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B13 , Normal 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_Low_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 779.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]
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   780.800000000 MHz

OBW  4.480000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            3.81 dBm

   777.270000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            3.50 dBm

   781.750000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:14:45

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 779.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -20.17 dBm

   777.080000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.08 dB 

     4.840000000 MHz

D1 7.413 dBm

D2 -18.587 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:15:07

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 779.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            5.24 dBm

   780.070000000 MHz

OBW  4.460000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.92 dBm

   777.280000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            2.05 dBm

   781.740000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:16:02

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 779.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -21.17 dBm

   777.070000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.35 dB 

     4.870000000 MHz

D1 5.331 dBm

D2 -20.669 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:16:24

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 784.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            6.68 dBm

   784.640000000 MHz

OBW  4.460000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.65 dBm

   782.270000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            3.03 dBm

   786.730000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:17:21

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 784.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms
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RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -20.10 dBm

   782.090000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.80 dB 

     4.830000000 MHz

D1 6.797 dBm

D2 -19.203 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:17:45
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5MHz_High_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 784.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]
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   784.420000000 MHz

OBW  4.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.03 dBm

   782.270000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            1.21 dBm

   786.740000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:18:42

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 784.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -19.94 dBm

   782.100000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.25 dB 

     4.810000000 MHz

D1 6.316 dBm

D2 -19.684 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:19:05

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 782 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz
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MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            6.78 dBm

   780.000000000 MHz

OBW  8.940000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            3.35 dBm

   777.540000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            3.87 dBm

   786.480000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:20:40

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 782 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -19.67 dBm

   777.180000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.64 dB 

     9.640000000 MHz

D1 7.089 dBm

D2 -18.911 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:21:06

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 782 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            6.60 dBm

   781.100000000 MHz

OBW  8.920000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            1.40 dBm

   777.540000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            2.06 dBm

   786.460000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:22:05

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 782 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -20.24 dBm

   777.160000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.39 dB 

     9.620000000 MHz

D1 6.529 dBm

D2 -19.471 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:22:31
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B17 , Normal 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_Low_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_Middle_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 706.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           12.33 dBm

   707.300000000 MHz

OBW  4.480000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            8.15 dBm

   704.270000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            9.76 dBm

   708.750000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:24:16

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 706.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   2001

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -14.47 dBm

   704.080000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.38 dB 

     4.860000000 MHz

D1 12.641 dBm

D2 -13.359 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:24:41

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 706.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

           11.21 dBm

   707.120000000 MHz

OBW  4.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            7.02 dBm

   704.270000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            7.63 dBm

   708.740000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:25:41

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 706.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*
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RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz
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MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -15.06 dBm

   704.080000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.64 dB 

     4.840000000 MHz

D1 11.683 dBm

D2 -14.317 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:26:06

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 710 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz
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MAXH
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

           12.22 dBm

   710.320000000 MHz

OBW  4.460000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            8.08 dBm

   707.770000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            8.61 dBm

   712.230000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:27:02

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 710 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms
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*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   2001

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -13.76 dBm

   707.570000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.59 dB 

     4.840000000 MHz

D1 12.387 dBm

D2 -13.613 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:27:24
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5MHz_Middle_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_High_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 710 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]
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   708.740000000 MHz

OBW  4.460000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            7.32 dBm

   707.770000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            6.99 dBm

   712.230000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:28:19

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 710 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz
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MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -15.34 dBm

   707.570000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -1.35 dB 

     4.860000000 MHz

D1 11.997 dBm

D2 -14.003 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:28:41

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 713.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

           12.54 dBm

   713.450000000 MHz

OBW  4.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            8.71 dBm

   711.260000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            9.01 dBm

   715.730000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:29:35

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 713.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz
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SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -15.45 dBm

   711.050000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.12 dB 

     4.860000000 MHz

D1 12.164 dBm

D2 -13.836 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:29:55

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 713.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           11.29 dBm

   712.570000000 MHz

OBW  4.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            7.26 dBm

   711.260000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            6.91 dBm

   715.730000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:30:48

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 713.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms
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VBW 200 kHz
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -14.64 dBm

   711.070000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.12 dB 

     4.830000000 MHz

D1 11.741 dBm

D2 -14.259 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:31:09
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10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 709 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz
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Marker 1 [T1 ]
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   712.620000000 MHz

OBW  8.920000000 MHz
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Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            8.92 dBm

   704.540000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            9.23 dBm

   713.460000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:32:46

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 709 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms
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RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -13.34 dBm

   704.200000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -1.30 dB 

     9.640000000 MHz

D1 12.739 dBm

D2 -13.261 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:33:22

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 709 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz
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Marker 1 [T1 ]
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   708.100000000 MHz

OBW  8.920000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            7.39 dBm

   704.540000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            7.55 dBm

   713.460000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:34:23

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 709 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz
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SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -16.71 dBm

   704.160000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.89 dB 

     9.640000000 MHz

D1 11.508 dBm

D2 -14.492 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:34:50

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 710 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
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SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

           12.74 dBm

   706.360000000 MHz

OBW  8.920000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            8.37 dBm

   705.540000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            9.17 dBm

   714.460000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:35:51

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 710 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms
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RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz
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SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -15.88 dBm

   705.180000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            1.64 dB 

     9.600000000 MHz

D1 13.065 dBm

D2 -12.935 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:36:18



   Report No.:2503P28739E-RF-00E 

  Page 92 of 286 

 
10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 710 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz
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Marker 1 [T1 ]
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Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            7.45 dBm

   705.520000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            7.23 dBm

   714.460000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:37:20

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 710 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -14.83 dBm

   705.200000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -1.58 dB 

     9.620000000 MHz

D1 11.887 dBm

D2 -14.113 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:37:47

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 711 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz
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SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           13.26 dBm

   711.480000000 MHz

OBW  8.940000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            8.42 dBm

   706.520000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            7.60 dBm

   715.460000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:38:50

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 711 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms
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RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz
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SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -15.51 dBm

   706.140000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            3.07 dB 

     9.600000000 MHz

D1 13.713 dBm

D2 -12.287 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:39:17

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 711 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz
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SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

           11.82 dBm

   711.220000000 MHz

OBW  8.940000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            7.44 dBm

   706.520000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            6.78 dBm

   715.460000000 MHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:40:19

Ref  44.5 dBm Att  40 dB

 A 

*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 711 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms
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RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz
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MAXH
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SWP   200 of   2001

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -14.55 dBm

   706.180000000 MHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -2.32 dB 

     9.640000000 MHz

D1 12.089 dBm

D2 -13.911 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  10:40:47
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B38 , Normal 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_Low_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_Middle_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.5725 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz
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MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            3.68 dBm

     2.573080000 GHz

OBW  4.460000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            0.16 dBm

     2.570270000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            0.55 dBm

     2.574730000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:28:30

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.5725 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms
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RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]
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     2.570110000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.46 dB 

     4.800000000 MHz

D1 3.479 dBm

D2 -22.521 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:28:47

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.5725 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            3.29 dBm

     2.572100000 GHz

OBW  4.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            0.63 dBm

     2.570260000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -0.34 dBm

     2.574730000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:29:24

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.5725 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms
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RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz
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MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]
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     2.570120000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            2.22 dB 

     4.810000000 MHz

D1 2.598 dBm

D2 -23.402 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:29:41

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.595 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            3.95 dBm

     2.596590000 GHz

OBW  4.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -0.84 dBm

     2.592770000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -1.27 dBm

     2.597240000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:30:16

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.595 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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-20
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0
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -24.41 dBm

     2.592560000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.84 dB 

     4.910000000 MHz

D1 3.084 dBm

D2 -22.916 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:30:30
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5MHz_Middle_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_High_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.595 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            2.36 dBm

     2.594550000 GHz

OBW  4.450000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -1.10 dBm

     2.592780000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -1.89 dBm

     2.597230000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:31:04

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.595 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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-40
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0
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -23.98 dBm

     2.592610000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.14 dB 

     4.800000000 MHz

D1 2.497 dBm

D2 -23.503 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:31:18

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.6175 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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0
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            3.50 dBm

     2.615670000 GHz

OBW  4.460000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -1.01 dBm

     2.615270000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -1.39 dBm

     2.619730000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:31:52

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.6175 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10
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30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -24.32 dBm

     2.615110000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.81 dB 

     4.950000000 MHz

D1 2.898 dBm

D2 -23.102 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:32:07

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.6175 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            2.39 dBm

     2.618130000 GHz

OBW  4.460000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -1.68 dBm

     2.615280000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -0.73 dBm

     2.619740000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:32:42

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.6175 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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0
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -24.12 dBm

     2.615100000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.35 dB 

     5.000000000 MHz

D1 2.539 dBm

D2 -23.461 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:32:56
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10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.575 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            4.51 dBm

     2.571040000 GHz

OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            1.28 dBm

     2.570520000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            0.22 dBm

     2.579480000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:34:05

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.575 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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0
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -19.51 dBm

     2.570060000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

          -10.20 dB 

    10.260000000 MHz

D1 8.205 dBm

D2 -17.795 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:34:37

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.575 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            4.17 dBm

     2.571040000 GHz

OBW  8.940000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -1.33 dBm

     2.570520000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -0.53 dBm

     2.579460000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:35:23

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.575 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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-40
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-20

-10

0

10
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30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -24.73 dBm

     2.570100000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.23 dB 

     9.720000000 MHz

D1 3.434 dBm

D2 -22.566 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:35:41

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.595 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            3.95 dBm

     2.592060000 GHz

OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            0.38 dBm

     2.590520000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -0.75 dBm

     2.599480000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:36:18

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.595 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -23.66 dBm

     2.590160000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -4.99 dB 

     9.800000000 MHz

D1 4.087 dBm

D2 -21.913 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:36:35
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10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.595 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            3.12 dBm

     2.592760000 GHz

OBW  8.940000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -0.68 dBm

     2.590540000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -1.52 dBm

     2.599480000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:37:12

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.595 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -26.54 dBm

     2.590140000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            1.53 dB 

     9.620000000 MHz

D1 3.075 dBm

D2 -22.925 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:37:29

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.615 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            4.01 dBm

     2.618900000 GHz

OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -0.93 dBm

     2.610520000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -0.30 dBm

     2.619480000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:38:05

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.615 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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0
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30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -23.26 dBm

     2.610200000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.61 dB 

     9.620000000 MHz

D1 3.842 dBm

D2 -22.158 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:38:22

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.615 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            2.93 dBm

     2.618860000 GHz

OBW  8.940000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -1.83 dBm

     2.610540000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -1.51 dBm

     2.619480000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:38:59

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.615 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -25.22 dBm

     2.610200000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -2.77 dB 

     9.660000000 MHz

D1 2.762 dBm

D2 -23.238 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:39:16
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15MHz_Low_QPSK_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

15MHz_Low_16QAM_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

15MHz_Middle_QPSK_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.5775 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            6.14 dBm

     2.572700000 GHz

OBW 13.440000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            1.44 dBm

     2.570780000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            1.38 dBm

     2.584220000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:40:29

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.5775 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -28.46 dBm

     2.569970000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -1.43 dB 

    15.390000000 MHz

D1 6.397 dBm

D2 -19.603 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:40:48

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.5775 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            5.28 dBm

     2.571530000 GHz

OBW 13.440000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -1.57 dBm

     2.570780000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -0.36 dBm

     2.584220000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:41:28

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.5775 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -23.51 dBm

     2.569730000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -3.46 dB 

    15.030000000 MHz

D1 5.29 dBm

D2 -20.71 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:41:47

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.595 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            4.92 dBm

     2.592720000 GHz

OBW 13.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -0.16 dBm

     2.588280000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            0.67 dBm

     2.601750000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:42:27

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.595 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -30.94 dBm

     2.586450000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            6.94 dB 

    16.380000000 MHz

D1 5.222 dBm

D2 -20.778 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:42:43
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15MHz_Middle_16QAM_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

15MHz_High_QPSK_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

15MHz_High_16QAM_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.595 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            4.74 dBm

     2.590980000 GHz

OBW 13.440000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            1.53 dBm

     2.588310000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            0.87 dBm

     2.601750000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:43:22

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.595 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -23.91 dBm

     2.587650000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -6.84 dB 

    15.390000000 MHz

D1 4.451 dBm

D2 -21.549 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:43:38

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.6125 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            4.92 dBm

     2.608630000 GHz

OBW 13.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -0.20 dBm

     2.605780000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            1.15 dBm

     2.619250000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:44:17

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.6125 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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0
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30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -22.39 dBm

     2.605120000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.38 dB 

    14.730000000 MHz

D1 4.901 dBm

D2 -21.099 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:44:33

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.6125 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            3.96 dBm

     2.611150000 GHz

OBW 13.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -0.17 dBm

     2.605780000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            1.38 dBm

     2.619250000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:45:20

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.6125 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -25.99 dBm

     2.605090000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            1.56 dB 

    15.810000000 MHz

D1 4.512 dBm

D2 -21.488 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:45:36
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20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

20MHz_Middle_QPSK_100@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.58 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            5.48 dBm

     2.573320000 GHz

OBW 17.880000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            0.81 dBm

     2.571080000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -0.62 dBm

     2.588960000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:47:46

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.58 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -30.97 dBm

     2.569320000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            3.82 dB 

    22.000000000 MHz

D1 6.282 dBm

D2 -19.718 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:48:16

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.58 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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0
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            3.43 dBm

     2.578440000 GHz

OBW 17.880000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -0.28 dBm

     2.571080000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -2.76 dBm

     2.588960000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:49:00

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.58 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -24.92 dBm

     2.570400000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -2.47 dB 

    19.240000000 MHz

D1 3.635 dBm

D2 -22.365 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:49:20

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.595 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            4.56 dBm

     2.600040000 GHz

OBW 17.920000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.61 dBm

     2.586040000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            1.57 dBm

     2.603960000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:50:00

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.595 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -30.54 dBm

     2.583920000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            9.13 dB 

    20.720000000 MHz

D1 7.218 dBm

D2 -18.782 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:50:29
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20MHz_Middle_16QAM_100@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.595 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            3.57 dBm

     2.587200000 GHz

OBW 17.880000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -0.67 dBm

     2.586080000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -0.29 dBm

     2.603960000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:51:15

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.595 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -30.84 dBm

     2.583760000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.37 dB 

    22.720000000 MHz

D1 5.501 dBm

D2 -20.499 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:51:42

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.61 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            5.27 dBm

     2.606640000 GHz

OBW 17.920000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -0.86 dBm

     2.601080000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           -0.16 dBm

     2.619000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:52:24

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.61 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -24.50 dBm

     2.599480000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            1.73 dB 

    20.240000000 MHz

D1 7.001 dBm

D2 -18.999 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:52:51

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.61 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            3.12 dBm

     2.610480000 GHz

OBW 17.920000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           -1.55 dBm

     2.601080000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            0.45 dBm

     2.619000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:53:44

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.61 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -23.60 dBm

     2.600560000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.39 dB 

    19.080000000 MHz

D1 3.177 dBm

D2 -22.823 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:54:04
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B41 , Normal 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_Low_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_Middle_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.4985 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            6.00 dBm

     2.499580000 GHz

OBW  4.460000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.74 dBm

     2.496280000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            2.25 dBm

     2.500740000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:55:36

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.4985 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -20.15 dBm

     2.496110000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -1.74 dB 

     4.800000000 MHz

D1 5.978 dBm

D2 -20.022 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:55:54

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.4985 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            6.59 dBm

     2.497100000 GHz

OBW  4.460000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.10 dBm

     2.496270000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            1.23 dBm

     2.500730000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:56:31

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.4985 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -21.74 dBm

     2.496060000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.70 dB 

     4.900000000 MHz

D1 5.996 dBm

D2 -20.004 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:56:45

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.593 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            6.70 dBm

     2.594600000 GHz

OBW  4.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.31 dBm

     2.590770000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            2.06 dBm

     2.595240000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:57:20

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.593 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -23.95 dBm

     2.590550000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            1.88 dB 

     4.870000000 MHz

D1 5.692 dBm

D2 -20.308 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:57:34
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5MHz_Middle_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_High_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.593 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            6.21 dBm

     2.592080000 GHz

OBW  4.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.05 dBm

     2.590770000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            2.19 dBm

     2.595240000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:58:09

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.593 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -20.05 dBm

     2.590590000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -1.25 dB 

     4.820000000 MHz

D1 6.262 dBm

D2 -19.738 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:58:24

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.6875 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            6.68 dBm

     2.686770000 GHz

OBW  4.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            3.76 dBm

     2.685280000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            3.97 dBm

     2.689750000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:58:58

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.6875 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -19.65 dBm

     2.685120000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.21 dB 

     4.780000000 MHz

D1 6.731 dBm

D2 -19.269 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:59:12

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.6875 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            5.74 dBm

     2.686100000 GHz

OBW  4.450000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.95 dBm

     2.685280000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            2.75 dBm

     2.689730000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  19:59:47

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.6875 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -23.51 dBm

     2.684950000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.83 dB 

     5.670000000 MHz

D1 8.734 dBm

D2 -17.266 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:00:12
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10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_Low_16QAM_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_Middle_QPSK_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.501 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            7.03 dBm

     2.504900000 GHz

OBW  8.940000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.54 dBm

     2.496540000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            3.14 dBm

     2.505480000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:01:20

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.501 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -19.47 dBm

     2.496220000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -2.34 dB 

     9.720000000 MHz

D1 7.019 dBm

D2 -18.981 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:01:40

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.501 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            6.84 dBm

     2.504840000 GHz

OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.50 dBm

     2.496520000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            2.63 dBm

     2.505480000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:02:21

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.501 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -19.92 dBm

     2.496240000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.49 dB 

     9.540000000 MHz

D1 6.855 dBm

D2 -19.145 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:02:44

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.593 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            6.66 dBm

     2.594440000 GHz

OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            3.87 dBm

     2.588520000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            2.62 dBm

     2.597480000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:03:25

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.593 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -18.28 dBm

     2.588060000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.27 dB 

    10.840000000 MHz

D1 10.319 dBm

D2 -15.681 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:03:54
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10MHz_Middle_16QAM_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

10MHz_High_16QAM_50@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.593 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            7.75 dBm

     2.589080000 GHz

OBW  8.940000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.95 dBm

     2.588520000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            1.93 dBm

     2.597460000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:04:42

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.593 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -28.51 dBm

     2.587940000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            9.81 dB 

     9.800000000 MHz

D1 7.721 dBm

D2 -18.279 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:05:08

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.685 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            6.83 dBm

     2.682060000 GHz

OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.34 dBm

     2.680520000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            2.84 dBm

     2.689480000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:05:44

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.685 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -22.46 dBm

     2.680080000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -2.48 dB 

    10.900000000 MHz

D1 9.746 dBm

D2 -16.254 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:06:10

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.685 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms

* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            6.41 dBm

     2.682740000 GHz

OBW  8.960000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.20 dBm

     2.680520000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            2.27 dBm

     2.689480000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:06:46

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.685 GHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

3DB

SWT 10 ms

 

*

*

RBW 100 kHz

VBW 300 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -23.08 dBm

     2.680140000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.13 dB 

     9.680000000 MHz

D1 6.335 dBm

D2 -19.665 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:07:01
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15MHz_Low_QPSK_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

15MHz_Low_16QAM_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

15MHz_Middle_QPSK_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.605 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]
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     2.601820000 GHz

OBW 13.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.25 dBm

     2.598280000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            3.83 dBm

     2.611750000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:13:52

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.605 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -29.93 dBm

     2.596840000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            3.48 dB 

    16.650000000 MHz

D1 7.999 dBm

D2 -18.001 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:14:08

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.5035 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            8.17 dBm

     2.499360000 GHz

OBW 13.440000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            3.26 dBm

     2.496810000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            3.91 dBm

     2.510250000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:14:49

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.5035 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -20.94 dBm

     2.496000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -9.25 dB 

    16.050000000 MHz

D1 8.205 dBm

D2 -17.795 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:15:07

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.593 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            8.76 dBm

     2.586580000 GHz

OBW 13.440000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            4.15 dBm

     2.586280000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            2.61 dBm

     2.599720000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:15:53

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.593 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -28.88 dBm

     2.585380000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            3.08 dB 

    15.150000000 MHz

D1 9.258 dBm

D2 -16.742 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:16:09
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15MHz_Middle_16QAM_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

15MHz_High_QPSK_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

15MHz_High_16QAM_75@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.593 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            8.66 dBm

     2.590240000 GHz

OBW 13.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.67 dBm

     2.586280000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            2.57 dBm

     2.599750000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:16:48

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.593 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -29.79 dBm

     2.585110000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            5.20 dB 

    15.630000000 MHz

D1 9.113 dBm

D2 -16.887 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:17:05

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.6825 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            8.01 dBm

     2.679710000 GHz

OBW 13.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.84 dBm

     2.675780000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            2.75 dBm

     2.689250000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:17:45

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.6825 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -19.77 dBm

     2.674340000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -4.14 dB 

    16.290000000 MHz

D1 8.51 dBm

D2 -17.49 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:18:03

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.6825 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            8.54 dBm

     2.685020000 GHz

OBW 13.410000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            3.92 dBm

     2.675810000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            2.83 dBm

     2.689220000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:18:43

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.6825 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -18.97 dBm

     2.674280000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.25 dB 

    15.480000000 MHz

D1 8.51 dBm

D2 -17.49 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:19:01
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20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

20MHz_Low_16QAM_100@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

20MHz_Middle_QPSK_100@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.506 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            7.78 dBm

     2.507560000 GHz

OBW 17.880000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.11 dBm

     2.497080000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            1.63 dBm

     2.514960000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:31:30

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.506 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -17.20 dBm

     2.494520000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -3.18 dB 

    21.200000000 MHz

D1 10.022 dBm

D2 -15.978 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:32:01

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.506 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            8.29 dBm

     2.508160000 GHz

OBW 17.840000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            1.81 dBm

     2.497120000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            3.08 dBm

     2.514960000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:32:46

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.506 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -24.83 dBm

     2.494360000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -4.14 dB 

    23.360000000 MHz

D1 8.474 dBm

D2 -17.526 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:33:18

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.593 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            7.12 dBm

     2.586520000 GHz

OBW 17.880000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            3.99 dBm

     2.584080000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            4.26 dBm

     2.601960000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:33:58

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.593 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -30.66 dBm

     2.581000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           13.06 dB 

    21.760000000 MHz

D1 9.563 dBm

D2 -16.437 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:34:25
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20MHz_Middle_16QAM_100@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

20MHz_High_16QAM_100@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.593 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            7.40 dBm

     2.589960000 GHz

OBW 17.880000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.48 dBm

     2.584080000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            3.11 dBm

     2.601960000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:35:05

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.593 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -21.70 dBm

     2.583520000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.62 dB 

    19.200000000 MHz

D1 7.785 dBm

D2 -18.215 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:35:22

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.68 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            7.20 dBm

     2.684920000 GHz

OBW 17.880000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.15 dBm

     2.671080000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            2.28 dBm

     2.688960000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:36:13

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.68 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -30.36 dBm

     2.669640000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            4.56 dB 

    21.760000000 MHz

D1 8.977 dBm

D2 -17.023 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:36:42

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.68 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            7.67 dBm

     2.678800000 GHz

OBW 17.840000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            3.02 dBm

     2.671120000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            3.57 dBm

     2.688960000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:37:26

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.68 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 200 kHz

VBW 1 MHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -20.58 dBm

     2.670480000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -4.33 dB 

    19.320000000 MHz

D1 7.267 dBm

D2 -18.733 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:37:45



   Report No.:2503P28739E-RF-00E 

  Page 109 of 286 

 
B66 , Normal 

1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

1.4MHz_Low_16QAM_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

1.4MHz_Middle_QPSK_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7107 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 20 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           10.22 dBm

     1.711089200 GHz

OBW  1.089200000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            2.82 dBm

     1.710154000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            4.70 dBm

     1.711243200 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:39:19

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7107 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 20 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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40

SWP   200 of   200
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -16.11 dBm

     1.710053200 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.48 dB 

     1.276800000 MHz

D1 10.641 dBm

D2 -15.359 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:39:40

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7107 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 20 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            9.29 dBm

     1.710520800 GHz

OBW  1.080800000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            4.18 dBm

     1.710159600 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            3.17 dBm

     1.711240400 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:40:47

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7107 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 20 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -17.37 dBm

     1.710056000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -1.26 dB 

     1.288000000 MHz

D1 9.056 dBm

D2 -16.944 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:41:08

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.745 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 20 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           12.11 dBm

     1.744930000 GHz

OBW  1.078000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            5.24 dBm

     1.744459600 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            6.02 dBm

     1.745537600 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:42:10

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.745 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 20 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -16.03 dBm

     1.744361600 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            1.37 dB 

     1.260000000 MHz

D1 12.198 dBm

D2 -13.802 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:42:29
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1.4MHz_Middle_16QAM_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

1.4MHz_High_16QAM_6@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.745 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 20 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

           10.09 dBm

     1.745310800 GHz

OBW  1.086400000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            3.14 dBm

     1.744456800 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            3.47 dBm

     1.745543200 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:43:28

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.745 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 20 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -16.94 dBm

     1.744353200 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.16 dB 

     1.290800000 MHz

D1 9.978 dBm

D2 -16.022 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:43:46

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7793 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 20 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

           11.72 dBm

     1.779224400 GHz

OBW  1.078000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            4.69 dBm

     1.778759600 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            5.48 dBm

     1.779837600 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:44:50

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7793 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 20 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   2001

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -14.46 dBm

     1.778670000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.13 dB 

     1.254400000 MHz

D1 11.747 dBm

D2 -14.253 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:45:10

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7793 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 20 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            9.39 dBm

     1.779120800 GHz

OBW  1.083600000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            3.25 dBm

     1.778756800 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            3.31 dBm

     1.779840400 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:46:34

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7793 GHz Span 2.8 MHz280 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 20 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -18.05 dBm

     1.778658800 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.60 dB 

     1.282400000 MHz

D1 9.494 dBm

D2 -16.506 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:46:54



   Report No.:2503P28739E-RF-00E 

  Page 111 of 286 

 
3MHz_Low_QPSK_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

3MHz_Low_16QAM_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

3MHz_Middle_QPSK_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7115 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            9.31 dBm

     1.711314000 GHz

OBW  2.688000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            4.98 dBm

     1.710156000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            4.53 dBm

     1.712844000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:48:02

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7115 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 30 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -17.60 dBm

     1.710042000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.33 dB 

     2.910000000 MHz

D1 9.076 dBm

D2 -16.924 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:48:25

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7115 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            7.34 dBm

     1.711020000 GHz

OBW  2.688000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            3.11 dBm

     1.710156000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            4.01 dBm

     1.712844000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:49:08

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7115 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 30 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -20.02 dBm

     1.710030000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.69 dB 

     2.934000000 MHz

D1 8.004 dBm

D2 -17.996 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:49:30

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.745 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            9.52 dBm

     1.745468000 GHz

OBW  2.682000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            5.50 dBm

     1.743662000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            6.65 dBm

     1.746344000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:50:12

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.745 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 30 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -17.00 dBm

     1.743548000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.49 dB 

     2.904000000 MHz

D1 9.762 dBm

D2 -16.238 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:50:32
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3MHz_Middle_16QAM_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

3MHz_High_QPSK_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

3MHz_High_16QAM_15@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.745 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            8.15 dBm

     1.744016000 GHz

OBW  2.682000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            4.12 dBm

     1.743656000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            4.84 dBm

     1.746338000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:51:13

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.745 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 30 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -18.18 dBm

     1.743524000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.29 dB 

     2.934000000 MHz

D1 8.148 dBm

D2 -17.852 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:51:33

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7785 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            8.82 dBm

     1.778320000 GHz

OBW  2.688000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            4.66 dBm

     1.777156000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            5.27 dBm

     1.779844000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:52:18

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7785 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 30 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -17.37 dBm

     1.777036000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.14 dB 

     2.916000000 MHz

D1 9.127 dBm

D2 -16.873 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:52:42

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7785 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 30 kHz

SWT 30 ms

* VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            8.46 dBm

     1.777486000 GHz

OBW  2.682000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            3.91 dBm

     1.777156000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            4.43 dBm

     1.779838000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:53:42

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7785 GHz Span 6 MHz600 kHz/

3DB

SWT 30 ms

 

*

*

RBW 30 kHz

VBW 100 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -18.11 dBm

     1.777042000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            0.39 dB 

     2.916000000 MHz

D1 8.407 dBm

D2 -17.593 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:54:05
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5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_Low_16QAM_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

5MHz_Middle_QPSK_25@0 

Occupied Bandwidth 26dB Bandwidth 

  

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7125 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

            8.81 dBm

     1.713260000 GHz

OBW  4.470000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            5.09 dBm

     1.710270000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            4.49 dBm

     1.714740000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:55:17

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7125 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -18.83 dBm

     1.710080000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

            1.22 dB 

     4.830000000 MHz

D1 8.601 dBm

D2 -17.399 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:55:35

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7125 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            7.96 dBm

     1.712530000 GHz

OBW  4.460000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            3.56 dBm

     1.710270000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            3.86 dBm

     1.714730000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:56:20

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.7125 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms

 

*

*

RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 
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SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -17.88 dBm

     1.710090000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -2.75 dB 

     4.840000000 MHz

D1 8.195 dBm

D2 -17.805 dBm

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:56:37

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.745 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

 

*

3DB

RBW 50 kHz

SWT 5 ms

* VBW 200 kHz

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           10.43 dBm

     1.746970000 GHz

OBW  4.480000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            5.34 dBm

     1.742760000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            6.19 dBm

     1.747240000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2503P28739E-RF Tester:Arthur Su

Date: 18.FEB.2025  20:57:16

Ref  44.5 dBm

 A 

Att  40 dB*

Offset  14.5 dB

LVL

Center 1.745 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/

3DB

SWT 5 ms
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RBW 50 kHz

VBW 200 kHz
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1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -16.54 dBm

     1.742560000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]

           -0.23 dB 

     4.880000000 MHz

D1 9.517 dBm

D2 -16.483 dBm
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